DETROIT DIESEGL & 3 MPFC ENGINES

3.1000A  AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART 2 2 2 2
CFIG . NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 212{2{2(3|2{4|2]4l218]2
sl2{7]3|9(al2|a]a|s]ais
1 8 ¢
3.1280 - CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HOSE
{CONT'D}
5113246  CLAMP {4 3/4" DIA. HOSE) {12.9660) ........ 4 4 4
SEPT., 1981 PAGE 8 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 M P C ENGINES DETROIT HDikt§EL
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

.................... TYPES o0
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG . NUMBER .. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... slz2|6{2ie 6|27 7
8i6|5|6l7|6ig|7]1]7]|8
& 8 o 4
3.1001 . AIR CLEANER ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN, WHEN REPLACING AIR CLEANER
ASSEMBLY, REFER TO 3.1230, 3.1250
FOR MTG. BRACKETS AND SUPPORTS.
NPN AR CLEANER ASSY, {CUSTOMER
FUBNISHEDY .00t AR| AR} AR Arlan
18 5645456  AIR CLEANER ASSY. (9" DIA)PAGE AT ... ... 2
5647305 AR CLEANER ASSY. {3° DIA) PAGE 81 .. ... .. 1
5100373 AR CLEANER ASSY. (10 DIA) PAGE 81 ... ... 1
5113180 @ AIR CLEANER ASSY {12° DiA) PAGE AT ...... 111
1A 5123928 & AIR CLEANER ASSY. {12” DIA} PAGE At ...... 1]
5162977 % AIR CLEANER ASSY. (14" DIA) PAGE 81 ... .. 1
1526641 + DECAL ............ouiuei 1
@ THRU 30-2011, 40-4013. NOT
SERVICED; USE SECOND ASSY.
SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,
& EFF. WITH 3D-2012, 4D.4014.
% NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY. USE
COMPONENTS,
+ OBSOLETE.
3.1070 . BOLY, AlR CLEANER
18 18543146 BOLT.WING ... ........... .. .. .. ... .. 1
38IZN6E = STUD ... 2
103127 NUT, 1/4°-20 WING (12.9160} ... . .......... 2
= PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.
31075 . SEAL, AIR CLEANER BOLT
B178779  GASKET . ... ... .. ... ... 2
178780  RETAINER...... ... ... . ... ..o 2
3.1085 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5108342  ADAPTOR . ... .. ......... ... i i 1
123298  ADAPTOR . ............... ... .o 1 1t
S119217 ADAPYOR. ................ ... ... 1
3799884 * ADAPYOR. ..., .......... ... ... 1
5127238 ADAPTOR................ ... 1 1 1
§100353 @TEE...................... ..o 1
3799886 * BRACE ................ ... ..o 1
8121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) .. ... .. . .. . .. .. 1 1] 1 1
180120 BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" {12.8001) .. ... .. ..., 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-1BX7/8° {12.9001) ... ...... ..., 1
179839 BOLY, 3/87-16X1" {12.8001} ... ........... 4 4
$EPT. 1881 PAGE 10 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROI!T DIESEL 83 M B ENGINES
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

.................. TYPES 0 i
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... $|21e . 2/61216|2|7l217
815 & 819171117
8 8 0 4
3.1085 . ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANEH MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
186619 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/B" {12.800%} .. ... ....... 4
186679 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 1/4" {12.800% ... .. ... .... 1
186288 BOLY, 3/8"-16X4 1/2° (12,8001} ... ......... 3
186625 8OLT, B/16°-18X7/87 {12.8001) ... ... ... 4
186629 BOLT, 65/16°18X1° £12.8001) .. ... ......... 4 444
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.9980} . ... .............. AR| & AR| AR AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16" (12.8200) ... ... .. 4 4lala 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {1238200}. . ... ......... AR arlARi 2 AR
* PROCURE FROM GMPD.
@ CBSOLETE
3.1087 - GASKET, AR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR
8124805  GASKET{3.3007). . o0, 111 1111 1
5127247 GASKET . 0 1 111 1
3.1100 - PRE.CLEANER., AIR
1A 5183230  HOOD ASSY.{33/4" PIPEDIA} ... .......... 1
1A 9241663  HOOD ASSY. {4 1/2°PIPEDIAL . ............ 111
1A 9241664  HOOD ASSY. (5" PIPEDIAY . ... ..., !
3.1220 - STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5197821 STRAP (10~ DIA, CLEANERY .. ... .......... 2
5185800  STRAF (127 DIA. CLEANERY .. ..., ... ... 212
186619 BOLY, 3/8" 16X 1/8" (12.900%) . .. ... ... .. 313
186612 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12,9001} ............ 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190) . ................. a4
10263% NUT, 3/8-18{12.9120} .. ... .. ............ 414
3.1230 - BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5109243 = BRACKET ..ot 1
109244 + BRACKET ......o..oov i 1
454906 BOLT, 3/8°.16X1 1/2° (12,9001} .. .. ........ 313
+ OBSOLETE.
3.1250 - SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET
B109248 4+ SUPPORT . ... 0, 2] 2
179888 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 B/8" (12.8001 . ... ... ... .. 2] 2
103343 WASHER, 1/2° (12.8180) . .. ............... 212
SEPT., 1981 PAGE 11 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 198t GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



53 MPLC ENGINES CETROIT BI{ESEL
3.1000A  AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES .o\t
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
CRG L UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sjziel2(8{2|6i2|r]2i7
Blsisle|l7]eloi7|1]7e
8 0 4
3.1250 . SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET {CONT'D}
+ OBSOLETE.
3.1260 - PIPE. AIR CLEANER TO INLET HOUSING
109248  PIPE, 4°0.0X22.60° DEV. L. ................ 1t
3.1270 . HOSE, AIR INLET PIPE
5136038 * MOSE 3 V/2IDX4 /27 ... ..., 2 .
5125281 * MHOSE, 47LD.X8" ... 0 v, 2|z
B128008  MOSE BLD.X4 1/2° ... ... 2
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE, CUT 1O
LENGTH SHOWN.
3.1280 . CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HOSE
9139813  CLAMP. 4" DIA, HOSE {35400} .............. 8
5113246  CLAMP 4 3/4" DIA. HOSE {12.96605 .. ... .... 41
5114937  CLAMP. 6" DIA HOSE .. ... ... ..., 8
SEPT. 1981 PAGE 12 OF 3.1000a

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCITYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

.................... TYPES .ot
PART 2 2 3 3
CEIG . NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 7]2i8l2}9 o|3/1]3|2]|3
88189 Ojisj0laj2iB]|2
8 4 8 4 7
3.1007 . AIR CLEANER ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. WHEN REPLACING
AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY, REFER TO
3.1220 THROUGH 3.1250 FOR MTG.
SUPPORTS, STRAPS AND BRACKETS.
NPN AIR CLEANER ASSY. [CUSTOMER
FURNISHED) .. .oy e, i
5114214  AIR CLEANER ASSY.{12” DIA) PAGEB1 ...... 1
5131371  AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIA} PAGEB1 ...... 1
5131779  AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIA} PAGE 81 ... . 1
5132181 * AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIA) PAGE BT ... ... 1
5121347  AIR CLEANER ASSY. {11" DIA) PAGE At ...... 2
BE131759 @ AIR CLEANER ASSY. (16" TUBE) (FARR)
(B19878) .. 1
5136239  AIR CLEANER ASSY. (14" DIA)PAGEC1 ...... 1
5100373 AR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIA} PAGE BT ... ... 1]
5123925 AR CLEANER ASSY. (12° DIA) PAGE A1 ... ... ' 1
133832 SCREW, 5/16-18X7/8" FiL., HD.
(129025} 0 iiii i 4 4
179838 BOLT, 3/8-16X7/8 {12.800%) ............. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200). .. ........... 4
* OBSOLETE.
@ SERVICED AS AN ASSY,, FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT THE FARR
€O., LOS ANGELES, CALIF,,
FURNISHING THEIR ASSY. NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
3.1085 . ADAPTOR, AR CLEANER MOUNTING
5122188  ADAPTOR ............ ................... 171 1
B124786  ADAPTOR............................... 11t
108342  ADAPTOR ................cuoooeoiniii, 141
BI0G353  * TEE.. ... ...ouo.ouii i 1
5121182  PLUG 174 PIPE(24018) .. ... ... . ... ... .. 1
186629 BOLY, B/167-18X1° (12,9001} . ............. aia 4 sjaja
186619 BOLT. 3/8°.16X1 1/8* (12,9001 . ....... ... 2
186622 BOLY, 3/8".16X1 1/47 (128081} ... ......... 1
186288 BOLY, 3/8"-16X4 1/27 {12.9001}...... ... ... 3
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (128180} .................. AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18” (12.8200) ............ 44 4 4i4]4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200). ............. AR 2
* OBSOLETE
3.1087 - GASKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR
8124408  GASKET(3.3007}......................... R R R 111] 1]
SEPT, 1981 PAGE 13 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



g 3 M PEC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
3.1000A AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOH

..................... TYPES ...
PART 2 2 2 3
RGO NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 7{2i18|2|9]3|j071311{]312;3
8188 {9I5]0|85{0j4]218:2
§ 3 8 4 7
3.1100 . PRE-CLEANER, AIR
1A 5183230 HOOD ASSY. (3 3/4" PIFEDIA) ... ...... ... 1 111
BI3R2163 + HOOD ASBSY. .. ... i i 1
9241663 HOOD ASSY. (4 1/ PIPEDIAY ... ... .. 1
+ NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRAU
UNITED SPECIALITIES {#NECESE).
3.1220 - STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5183228 STRAPR [10” DiA, CLEANER}{3.2014) ... ... ... 2
5197821 STRAP (10" DIA. CLEANER} .. ... ............ 2i2
53124015 STRAP (11" DIA. CLEANER} ... .. ............ 2
9193393 STRAP {12" DIA, CLEANER) . .............. .. 2
5185800 STRAP (12" DIA.CLEANER) .. ... ............ 2
181361 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" (128008 ............. 4 414
103321 LOCKWASHKER, 3/8° {12.9200} .. ............ 4 4] 4
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 4128120} . ... ... .. e 4 414
3.1230 . BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5125386 RACKET ... ... ... . .. . 1 111
5132162 @BRACKET .. ... ... ... ... ... ... . .. L. 2
5121466 BOLY, 3/8°-24X3 7/8" {12.8001) ............ 2 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} ... ........... 2 22
@ NOT SERVICED, PROCURE YHRU
UNITED SPECIALITIES {#223C10K01)
3.1250 - SUPPORYT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKEY
51253885 SUPPORT .. .. ... e % T
179838 BOLT, 3/8"1BX1" {12,800 .. ... ......... 2 21 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.82000 .. ............ 2 212

31280 . PIPE, AIR CLEANER TO INLET HOUSING

5125344 MPE{4"0.D.X21.807 DEV. L)
5131910 PIPES 1727000 ... ¥
51392980 PIPE(I 1/72°0DX18" Ly ... o 1
5123148 PiPE

3.1270 - HOSE, AJR INLEY PIPE

5125281 *HOSEM IDX4™ ... ... . ... .. .. ... ... 2
5143360 * HOBE(3 1/4"1DX2"Y ... ... . .o on... 1
5136038 *HOSE({3 $/2"0X4 1/27) ..., ..o o... 242
* STANDARD LENGYH HOSE, CUT TC

LENGTH SHOWN.

SEFT., 1881 PAGE 14 OF  3.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPEC ENGINES
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/CR ADAPTOR

..................... IYPES ... .o
PART 2 2 3 3
DG L NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 71218 g13{013]1 2
8({8:i8 |9 Q|Bi0]412:15|2
8 8
3.1280 . CLAMP, AR INLET PIPE MOSE

5113246 CLAMP (4 3/4 DIA, HOSE) (129680 ....... .. 4

891388123 CLAMP (4" DIA HOSEH{3.8400) ... .......... 2 414
SEPT., 1981 PAGE 15 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRCIY DIESEL
3.1000A  AiR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPYCH

CFIG

1C

i
18

18

PART

o NUMBER . ... NAME AND RESCRIPTION ........ ..

32.100% - AIR CLEANER ASSY.

51415622
5141821
E127363
5121347
5114221
5645456
5143474
5144210

6421288
179838
J03321

3.1002

5143481
81418516

3.1020

5141520
5141518

3.1070
1543022

3.1078

5178779
5178780

3.1085

5122195
5141423
5140016
5119217
8927361
5121182
5127238
1886235
186629
179822
8827882
103341

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. WHEN REPLACING AIR
CLEANER ASSEMBLY. REFER TC 3.1220
THROUGH 3.1 250 FOR MYG, SUPPORTS,
STRAPS AND BRACKETS.

AR CLEANER ASSY., 8.5" DIA PAGEAY .. ... ..
AIR CLEANER ASSY, 8" DIA.FAGECT ........
AR CLEANER ASSY., 14" DIA PAGEBY .......
AR CLEANER ASSY., 11" DIA.PAGEAY ......,
AIR CLEANER ASSY., 14" DIA. PAGEAY ,......
AlR CLEANER ASSY, 9" DIA. PAGE AT ........

FE KIT, AdR CLEANER 10" DIA, PAGECT .. ..., ..
@ KIT, Al CLEANER 32" TUBE {FARHR}

B372B1) oot e
DECAL oot
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8° (12.8001) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200} ..............
@ SERVICED AS AN ASSY,, FOR

COMPONENTS CONTACT THE EARR

€0., LOS ANGELES, CALIE,

FURNISHING THEIR ASSY, NU MBER

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

# INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.1002, 3.1100

AND 3.1220.

INDICATOHR, AIR CLEANER RESTRICTION
INDICATOR .. .. i ciianaes
KiT, INDICATOR ... .. . i
COVER, AIR CLEANESH

CAP. 2 1/271D. ... .. s
CAP, 3" LD, L e
BCLT, AIR CLEANER

BOLYT, 1/74"-20X8 /8" WING . ..............

SEAL, AIR CLEANER BOLY

GASKET ... e
RETAINER .. ... .. ... ... . e
ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANEH MOUNTING

ADAPTOR ... . e
ADAPTOR .. . i e e

+ADAPTOR ... i

ADAPTOR ... ... o
FLANGE ... ... ... . ... ...
PLUG, /4" PIPE2.4C18} ... ... ............
ELBOW . ... . s
BOLY, 5/18"18X7/B (12,9001} .............
BOLT, 5/16"18X17 {12800} ..............
BOLT, 5/16"18X1 /2" (12,9001 ... ........
BOLT, 3/87-168X1 1/8° 12800} ............
WASHER, 3/8" (129180} ............. ...,

NGV, 1986 PAGE

5 3
PO FERMNITFSERRS
2134 a3
89i3i01}4 5
0 2
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
111 1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
ala4 4
8
AR

16 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS COHPCRATION

c ENGINES




DETROCIT DIESEL

PART
FIG L. NUMBER

3.1000A AiR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

3.1085 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING

120393
103320
1033213

ICONT'D)

WASHER, 11/32"X11/16" {12.83190
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200Q}
+ OBSOLETE.

NOV., 1988 PAGE

.............. AR

3 3

2i314:3

913|104
o 3

16,1 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MO

€ ENGINES




SHG L

1A

. NUMBER

PART

3.1087

5127247
5124405

31700

5143482
9241664

3.1220

9133764
51818514
5183229
5124015
5183680
181596
181361
181377
120393
103341
103320
103321
114483
1063026

3.1230

5125386
5141385
5139861
5141063
5179138
5174085
181361
181365
5170480
5121466
186645
16006406
216283
186692
103321
103322
103323
103026
456539
103628

]

NGINES

3.1000A  AIR CLEANER ARD/CR ADAPTOR

GASKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR

GASKET ... i e
GASKET ...
PRE-CLEANER ASSY. AIR

HOOD ABSY. ... . . i e
HOCD ASSY. (B " PIPEDIAY} ... .. ..., ... ...
STRAP, AR CLEANER MGUNTING

STRAP, 6.5" DIA, CLEANER ... ............,

+ STRAP, 8" DIA.CLEANER ...................

STRAP, 10" DiA, CLEANER (3.2014) ... ......
STRAP, 11" DIA CLEANER ...... ... ... ... ..
STRAF, 14" DIALCLEANER ..................
BOLT, 6/1687.24X7/87 {12.8061) ... .........
BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" {12.8001) ... ...........
BOLT, 3/87.24X1 3/4" {12.800%) ............
WASHER, /16" (12.8180} ......... .. ... ...
WASHER, 3/8" (129180} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200} ..............
NUT, 8716724 LOCK 2.7970y ... ... .. ..
NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.9120} . ............ ... ...
+ NOGT SERVICED, USE{1) EACH OF

5102860, 179826, 120376 AND

103326.

BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING

BRACKET ... ... . i
BRACKET ... . e iiiiiara s
BRACKET ... ... .. .. ... ... . ..
BRACKET ... i i,
SPACER, 17/32"X7/8*X1 3/8" {4.2460) ......
SPACER, 15/32° {0.X3/8" {2.7860) ..........
BOLY, 3/8°-24X7/8° (12.9001) ..............
BOLY, 3/87.24X1 1/8* (128001} ............
BOLY, 3/8"-24X3 13/167 {12.9001) ..........
BOLY, 3/87-24X3 7/8* {12.90C1) ............
BOLY, 7/167-20X1 1/47{12.9004%) .. .........
BOLY, 7/16%-20X1 1/27{12.9001) ........ ...
BOLT, 7/167.20X1 3/4" {12.8001} ...........
BOLT, 1/2°.20X2Z 3/4* (12.8001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) .............,
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12.92000 .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (128200} .............,
NUT, 3/8"-24 (129120} ....................
NUT, 7/167-20(12.8120) ... ...... .. ... ..
NUT, 172720128120} ... . ... oueun.n
* CBSOLETE.

NGV, 1886 PAGE

AR
AR

FREY

AR} 2

17 OF

3

4134

415
3
1

1 1
1
2
1
H
2
4
3
3
1
2
7
4
7
4

3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATYION

DETROIY DIESEL




DETROCIT DIESEL

+ OBSOLETE.

3.1270C - HOSE, AR

5125281 * HOSE, 4"1.D X4
5199779 * HOSE, 2 1/4"LDX3.32" (5.3280) ............
HOSE (FORMED)
5114853 * HOSE 3"tD X 3°{83338) .................
5108270 * HOSE 5 1/2" LD. X 3.50"L,
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE CUT 70

LENGTH SHOWN,

5124749

3.1280 - CLAMP, AIR INLET PiPE HOSE

5113246 CLAMP, 4 3/4" DIA, HOSE{12.9660} .........
9139813 CLAMP, 4" DIA. HOSE (38400} ..............
8820537 CLAMP, 2" DIA HOSE{12.9660) ............. 2
5188036 CLAMP, 3° DIA. HOSE{12.8680} ............. 1
5114537 CLAMP, 6" DIAHOSE ... ...............

3.1000A  AIB CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR
PART
CFIG L NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... ... 2
3,1250 - SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5125385 SUPPORT ..o i it
5124747 SUPPORT ... i e e
BIAT082 + SUPPORT ... .. i iinnaeen
179838 BOLT, 3/8716X1° {12800 ................ 2
122408 BOLT, 1/2"-13X9" {12800 ....... ... ...,
+ QBSOLETE.

31260 - PIPE, AIR CLEANER TO INLET HOUSING
5125344 MPE, 4"0DXZ180"DEV. L. ... ... ..,
5141417 PiIPE, 2178700, ... . . L
5143422 PiPE, 3 0.D.{3.2166) .............. ..., ..
5139913 -+ PIPE S 1/2°0.DX16"L. ... ... o oo,
5144259 PIPE{ADAPTOR) ... ... ... . . i

INLET PIPE

NOV., 1986 PAGE

18 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C ENGINES




DETROIT

PART

CFIG L NUMBER L.

18
1B
14
1C
1A
1C

¢
1A
iC

ic
1A
I3
1A
tC
1C
1C
o
1A

1B
18

1A
1A
14

3:]
i8
iC

3.1001

5645458
5645454
5113180
5119043
5115046
5114221
5121347
5188190
5110120
5123928

3.10%0

5194491
53195329
5195331
5196182
5196812
5196613
5196943
5196944
2024612

3.1020

1626518
1543442

3.1028
1544160

3.1040

5198328
8024611
5196151

3.1050
1529641

1542188
5195330

DIESEL

3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

- AIR CLEANER ASSY.

AR CLEANER ASSY. {87 AL) .. .. ... ... ...
* AR CLEANER ASSY. (8" ACY . ......... . .....
* AR CLEANER ASSY. (12" DONALDSON} . ......
AIR CLEANER ASSY. {7 DONALDSON} .. ... ...
AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DONALDSON) ... .. ..
AIR CLEANER ASSY. {14 DONALDSON}
AiR CLEANER ASSY. {11" DONALDSON}
AR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DONALDSON)
AIR CLEANER ASSY. (14" DONALDSON}
AlR CLEANER ASSY. (127 DONALDSON} . ... ...
* NOT SERVICED. SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.

w

*

« CUP, AIR CLEANER QL

CUFP {10 CLEANER)
CUP (12" CLEANER)
CUP (14" CLEANER}
CUP (10" CLEANER}
CUP(T-CLEANER} . ... ...... .. ............
CUP {77 CLEANEH) (INNER)
CUP {127 CLEANER} SNNER)
CUP {12” CLEANER}
CUP {147 CLEANER)
* Q8BO0LETE

*

- COVER, AR CLEANER

* QBSOLEYE

- GASKET, AIR CLEANER COVER
GASKET

- SCREEN, AIR CLEANER

SCHREEN {12~ CLEANER)
SCREEN {14" CLEANER)
SCREEN (10" CLEANER)

- ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER

ELEMENT (INCLUDES GASKET IN 3, 1058}
+ ELEMENT

SEFT.. 1981 PAGE A

5 3
Ay C ...........
B D F
1
1
1
H
1
¥
1
1
1
1
1
1
§
t{1
H
t
1
]
1
t OF  3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 198t GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES




CLBIGE L NUMBER

16

18
1A
A
1A

18
18

1A
iC
A

1C
1C
1C
e

=

MPC

PART

3.1060

5196842

3.10588

1526269
5193187
5183159
5193289

3.1060

1528828
1542131

31070

5192998
51569485
5024610
5188032
£194492
5195327
53196611
$197637
8047565

ENGINES

DETRQO!T DIESEL

31000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER
{CONT'D}

ELEMENT {127 CLEANER}, .. ... .............
+ PROCURE THRU AC DELCO.

GASBKET, AR CLEANER SCREEN

GASKET
GASKET
GASKEY
GASKEY

GASKET, AIR CLEANER BOTTOM

GASKET
GASKET

BCLT, AiR CLEANER

ROD ASSY. (INCLUDES BOLYT AND NUT}. ... . ..
ROD ASSY. {NCLUDES S8OLT AND NUTY .. ... .,
ROD ASSY. (INCLUDES BOLT AND NUT}. . ... ..
CLAMP ASSY. ... ... ... ... ..
CLAMP ABSY. ... ... .. ... . . . i i
CLAMPASSY. ... ... .. .. .
CLAMPASSY. ... ... ... . .l
BAND ASSY,

SEPT., 1881 PAGE A 2 OF 3.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION

H

........ PERRITRRRELE
J L N
1
2
2
2
2 |
-y




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

.................. COLUMN . ... ..
PART A c E G ; K ™M
CFIG .. NUMBER . ... ..... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 D F H J H N
3.1001 - AIR CLEANER ASSY.
1 5129853 * AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DONALDSON) ... . ... | 1
1€ 5100176 ARt CLEANER ASSY, (10* DONALDSON} . ...... 1
5100373  AIR CLEANER ASSY, {10° DONALDSONY . ... .. 1
1C 5114214  AIR CLEANER ASSY. {12" DONALDSON) . . ... .. ]
18 5847305 AR CLEANERASSY. (8" AC) ................ 1
5162977 * AR CLEANER ASSY. {14" DONALDSON} . . ... .. 1
iC 51273683  AIR CLEANER ASSY. (14° DONALDSON} . .. .. .. 1
5131371 AlR CLEANER ASSY, {10* DONALDSON,
DRY TYPEF . .ot 3
5131779 AR CLEANER ASSY. (10" UNITED
SPECIALTIES, DRY TYPE) .. .....c..0.n.. 1
5132161 * AIR CLEANER ASSY. {107 UNITED
SPECIALTIES, DRY TYPE} ... . .0ovovnnn... 1
B19TB3T  DECAL ...\, 1
* NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
3.1810 - CuUP. AIR CLEANER
1€ 5193164  CUP{IO  CLEANER} .. ... . 0vvuroenn ... 1
1c 5198334  CUP {12  CLEANER) ... ... .. o', 1
e 5196951 CUP {147 CLEANERMONNERY ... .. ... . . ... 3
e 5196852  CUP (14" CLEANER) .. ..................... 1
5197831 CUP {107 CLEANER} . .. ..ot 1
3.1020 - COVER, AIR CLEANESH
1544300  COVER . ... 1
3.1025 - GASKET, AR CLEANEN COVER
18 1844160  GASKET ... ..o ve e 1
3.1030 - S8ODY. AlH CLEANER
51979586  UNLOADER, BUST ............ v 0o ... 1]
518684C  CLAMP, 3/4"-1" HOSE {12.9660} ............ 1
3.1048 . BAFFLE, AIR CLEANER
BIS7832  BAFFLE ... ... .. 1

SEPT., 1981 PAGE B 1 OF 3.1000A
COPYRIGHY 1881 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPORATION



. FIG

1A*
i
i

)

1C
e
1c
1C
1C

3 MPC

ENGINES

DETROIT DIESEL

3.1000A AlR CLEANER AND/GR ADAPTOR

COLUMN
G

oART A &l e
S NUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..... . ...
8 D F
3.1050 - ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER
2417741 ELEMENT (107 CLEANER} . .., ... ..........,. 1
2447380 ELEMENT {10 CLEANER}. ... . ............., H
5195333 ELEMENT (12° CLEANER}, . ... ... ... .. ..... 1
5649378 ELEMENT {9" CLEANERY . .. ... ... ... ........ H
5196950 ELEMENT (14" CLEANER). ... . ... ..... ..... 1
5197628 ELEMENT (10" CLEANER). .. ................
51979386 ELEMENT (10" CLEANER) .. .. . ..., ... .....
5197962 ELEMENY (10" CLEANER}, . .......0.........
5197961 RETAINER ASSY., ELEMENT . . ...............
3.1055 - GASKETY, AIR CLEANER SCREEN
5197833 GASKET . ... ...
3.1060 - GASKEY, AIR CLEANER BOTTOM
1542131 GASKET ... . . 1
3.1070 - BOLT, AIR CLEANER
5143168 CLAMP ASSY. .. ... . ... ... ., 1
5124492 CLAMP ASSY, ... ... ... . e 1
5195335 ROD ASSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND NUT) ... .. .. 2
5196845 ROD ASSY. {INCLUDES BOLT ANB NUTY .. ... .. 2
5197634 BAND . . i e
5197830 BOLT ASSY {ELEMENTTO BODYY . .. ... .... ..
1543118 BOLTASSY. ... .. .. 1
BI1O7938 *SPRING . .. .. ..... ... . ... ...
9047565 WASHER, SQUARE .. ..., .. .............. 1
* OBSOLETE
SEFT, 1881 PAGE B 2 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 198% GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIYT DIESEL

PART

CFIG . O NUMBER L Ll NAME ANG DESCRIPTION .........

3.100% - AiR CLEANER ASSY.

53136239

5141521
5141522
5139240
5142474
5198738
5141717
5141716
5198862

31040
5198870
5198873
5198864
5198865
5199797

3.1030
5197956
5186840

3.1048

9033641

3.1050
5198737
5158867
5198871
2447380
5197828

5198868

3.1085
5197833

34070
5197830

5197936 .+ SPRING

5198869

I}

3.1000A  AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

AJR CLEANER ASSY. (14" UNITED

SPECIALTIES, DRY TYPE) .. ... ...........
AIR CLEANER ASSY, (8" DONALDSON) . .. .. ...
AR CLEANER ASSY. (8.5” DONALDSON) . ... ..
AIR CLEANER ASSY, (10" DONALDSON) . . ... ..
KT, AlR CLEANER {10” DONALRSON) .. . .. ...,
DECAL . e e

CUP, AR CLEANER

CUP (8" CLEANER) ... ..o,
CUP {B.5" CLEANER) .. ...,
CUP{10" CLEANER) .. ... ...,
CUP {10 CLEANER!
CUP (10" CLEANER]

BODY, AIR CLEANER

BAFFLE, AIR CLEANER
BAFFLE

ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER

ELEMENT {14° CLEANER)
ELEMENT (B* CLEANER) . .. ..... ............
ELEMENT {8.5" CLEANER)
ELEMENT (10" CLEANER) .. .................
ELEMENT {107 CLEANER} {(INCLUDE

GASKET iN 3.105%5)
NUT ASSY.

GASKET, AIR CLEANER SCREEN
GABKET

BOLY, AR CLEANER
BOLT ASSY, {ELEMENT 10 BODY)

5 3
A ...... C ..........
a8 o F
H
1
t
1
1
?
1
1
1
1
b
1
1
1
1
1
t
t
1
¥
1
¥
T3t
1
1
1
%

SEPT, 19814 PAGE C

1 OF  3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOYORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.100CA AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

PART A ey e 5% ; K "
RGO NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
B D F H + i N
3.1070 - BOLT, AIR CLEANER
{CONT'D
5198872 CLAMP ASSY. (8" DAY ... ... ... ......... H
5196945 ROD ASSY. INCLUDES BOLTS AND
NUTSY . e 1
5184492 CLAMP ASSY {10 DIA) .. .. ... ... ... ... 1
9047665 WASHER, SQUARE . ... ... ............. H
+ OBSQLETE.

SEPT., 1981 FAGE C 2 OF  3.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



DETRO!Y DIESEL 8 3 MFC ENGINES
3.2600A  AIR SILENCER

..................... TYPES oot
PART 1 2 2 3 5
LFG . NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 9 3 8 2 8 5
2 2 2 3 a 7
0 7 9 4 4 e
32001 - SHLENCER, AIR
5116020  SILENCER 383 ........o..iireeeeanrrnn.. 1 1 1
* 5116021  SIENCER 46VS3 . ...................... 11111 1
5134402  SILENCER BVB3 .......................... 1
138151  SILENCER 8VB3 ............ccoivovninin. 1
10A 5106017  SHENCER 453 ... . .oinierrrnnnrn.n. 1
5104988  SILENCER 6VB3T .. ..................0.c.. 2|2
181596 BOLT, 5/167.24X3/4" (12.800%) ... ......... 4
179839 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1" (128001} ................ 2
* 191249 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" (12.8001} ............ 41414 4
455537 BOLT, 3/87-16X4” (12.8001) ................ 212 2
272647 BOLT. 3/8".16X6 1/27 {12.8001) ............ 2]2
5169714  WASHER, 11/16"X1/87 {2.7280) ............ 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) .............. atalatalaia 4 4
114493 NUT, 5/16°-24 LOCK {27170} .............. 4
102635 NUT, 3/8™16 (12.8120) .. ...... ..., 4
* FiGS. 6A AND 6B OF 5.0000.
3.2002 . ELEMENT. AIR SHLENCER
6422214  ELEMENT, 7°L.FOAMBVES .. ............... 111
3.2010 - SUPPORT, AIR SILENCER
5134141 SUPPORT .\t 1
107097  SUPPORT ......oovvireiriiiiniinn, 212
5136284  BRACKET ... .0oiiiiiiniaaii, 1
16A  B13B765  BRACKET ..........coevmoiiiinniiin, 1
10A  B13BTET  BRACKET . .........ooooiiiiiiiii, 1
5164294  SPACER, 7/8"-13/32X1/8° THK.
(FABBY) ...t 212
100014 BOLT, 5/167-24X1" {12.9001) .............. 2
179858 BOLT, 7/167-14X1" (12.8001) ... ... .. ... 3|3
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001) ... ........... 2|2
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.8001) ................ 2] 4
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.8001) ... . ... .. 44
103342 WASHER, 7/16" (129190} ................. 1t
5159714  WASHER 11/16°X1/8" (2.7290) ............ 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ........... .. 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200} ............. 3|3
114493 NUT, 5/167.24 LOCK {27170} .............. 2
3.2012 - GASKET, AIR SILENCER
5196053  GASKET, SCREEN (3.4025) ................. 1
3.2014 . STRAP, AIR SILENCER MOUNTING
5134140  STRAP ... ... ... i, 2|2
10A  B181614 * STRAP(3.1220) . ..., 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8%16X7/8" {12.800) .............. 2|1
179858 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1° {12.8001) .............. 212
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) .................. 211
103342 WASHER, 7/16" (12.8190) ................. 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200} .............. 21
102635 NUT, 3/8716 (1281208 .,................ .. 2|1
123242 NUT, 7/167-14 (12.9120} ..., .. ............ 171
* NOT SERVICED, USE (1} EACH OF
5102560, 179826, 120376 AND
103320,
NOV. 1986 PAGE 1 OF 3.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 M2 C ENGEIENES
3.2000A  AIR SILENCER

...................... TYPES ... i,
PART 1 2 2 3 3 5
RGO NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... g 3 8 2 8 5
2 2 2 3 4 7
0 7 9 4 4 4]
3.2015 - ADAPTOR, AIR SHLENCER
5125078 ADAPTOR ... i i 1
179839 BOLY, 3/8"16X17 (129001 ................ 6
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} .............. &
3.2023 - HOSE, AIR SILENCER CUTLET ELBOW
5108270 * HOSE B8 1/2°1DX3 172" {31270y .......... HE IR
S1256281 > HOSE 471DX2267 {31270y ............. ... 1 2
23500754 HOSE HUMP 4"X2.75 DIAX3.5%. ........... 2
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE: CUTTO
LENGTH SHOWN,
3.2024 - CLAMP, AIR SHENCER OUTLET ELBOW
HOSE
5114837 CLAMP, 8" DIA. HOSE({3.1280} .............. 242
5113246 CLAMP, 4 3/4” DIA, HOSE{12.8660} ......... Z
5118383 CLAMP, 4 1/27 DIA. HOSE{12.9860) . ........ 414
NOV., 1886 PAGE 1.1 OF 3.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETYTROCIT DIESEL B3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ... i
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
SJFIG L. NUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 3[7]4j1{4;1}BI1!5]|1]86
Bi3jol|4jzja|1|6[|B|B]2]86
9 1 3 8 1 4
3.3007T - HOUBING ASSY., AIR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES [TEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRY 3.3110.
3B 53121180 *HOUSINGASM, 283 .............. ...t 1
3B 5123237 HOUSING ASM,, 3-83 ............... . ..0nt. H
K1:) 53121181 HOUSING ASM, 353 ... ................. 1
5130281 HOUSING ABM, 483 ... ............ .o 1
5121063 HOUSING ASM., 483 ............ ... 1
5121127 * & HOUSINGASM, 483 .................... 1
3D 5123644 HOUSING ABM,, 8VB3 ... .................. 1
5124713 HOUSING ASM, 483 ...................... 1
an 5124237 HOUSING ASM, 333 ...................... t
38 5124800 HOUSING ASM,, 383 ...... ... .. .o, 1
5126872 * & HOUSINGASM,4.B3 ... ... ... ........ H
5125698 & HOUSINGASM, 483 ...................... 1
5142549 PLUG, 374" PIPE{12.8550) ................. 1
3D 186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 174" {12.8001} ............ 4
3A8 5157244 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 3/4" {TC BLOWER)
{44180} ... ... i, 41414141 41] 4 4{4]1414] 4
178846 BOLT, 3/8B"-16X1 7/87 (128001} ............ Tty 1
3B 179847 BOLT, 3/8"16X2" {12.8001} ................ 1 H H 111}t
3A.B 178851 BOLT, 3/8"-16X37 120001} ............. ... L0 T I O O O B IEIEEREENE
3 186283 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/2" (12.8001) ............ 2
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.2180) .................. 4166666 c6lejs|{6}6
3AD 163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 128200} .............. 4166616 ]{6]6]616i6;6]6
& ALSQ INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THROUGH
7.4586.
* NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND 5D-294,
3.3003 - HOUSING. AIR INLET
3A 5116382 HOUSING, 2-83 (DIRECTMID, CINR} ......... 1
3A 5116383 HOUSING, 3-53 (REM. MTDLCLNR) ........... 11 1%
5116385 # HOUSING 4-53 (OFFSET.FRONT)
{BI30283) ... ... 1
5130283 HOUSING, 4-53 {OFFSETFRT} ... ... ..., %
5116384 HOUSING, 4-53 (OFFSET-RR} ................ T H 1
30 5123608 HOUSING, BVS3 (HORIZ. INLETY .............. 1
3A 5124054 HOUSING, 3-53 (BIRECT MTD. CLINR} ........, t]1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" FIPE(2.4018) ..., ... .......... TPV Py i v v vty
5142549 PLUG, 374" PIPE(12.8550) . ........ . ....... 1
£ NOT SERVICED USE PART NUMBER IN
FARENTHESES PLUS 1-94009961 PLUG.
3.3004 - ADAPTOR, AIR INLET HOUSING
3D 5123610 ADAPTOR, BVEZ .. .. ... . ... .. ..ol !
30 8927882 BOLY, 3/8"16X1 1/4° (12,9001} ............ &
3D 103341 WASHER, 3/87 {12.9180} ................., 2
3n 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 2]
NGV, 19886 PAGE 1 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENFRAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPL ENGINES . DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLET MOUSING

.................... TYPES .. ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
LFG L O NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3111411141161 118]111811
83|04 2|4|1]6iB|6[2]86
9 1 3 8 | 4
3.3007 . GASKET, AIR INLEY HOUSING FLANGE
5124405 GABKET ... . i e L2 I 20 B I I O B 11 tv i)
5196084 GASKET .. ... . .. . H
5186083 GASKET (3.4028). ... ... .. i aa, 1
3.3010 - GASKET, AR INLET HOUSING
30 5123703 GABKET. BVBR ... ... .. .. 1
3.3040 - VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3a 51164556 VALVE, 253 .. 3
3A E116458 VALVE, 3-B3 .. ... .. ... .. o TS TPt
3A 5118457 VALVE 4-B3 ... ... ... ... ... 11341 1 i
30 5123684 VALVE 8VE3 .. .. .. ..., 3
JAD 2734386 PIN, 1/8*X11/167 ROLL (12,9300 .. ... . ... .. 2212313131213 )12[213}3
33060 - SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 5118443 SHAFT, 2.83 ... ... .. 1
3A 5116444 SHAFT, 3-83 ... ... . e 11 111
3A 5116445 SHAFT 483 ... .. .. ... . ti1]1 1 111
3D 5122294 SHAFT,BVB3 .. .................... ... ... 1
3A 103341% WASHER, 3/87 {12.8190) . ................. A 0 T I I O O t{1113 11
30 103342 WASHER, 7/16°{12.8190} . ................ 1
3AD 473428 PIN, 1/8"X11/16" ROLL {12.9300} . ........ .. L0 T T O T I IO I O O O O T O A A
3.30656 - SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VAILVE SHAFT
3A 5182877 SEAL RING{1.2020) ... . ... ............. 22y 2p2f2j2 2121252112
3D 5135694 SEALRING(B.1110) ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 2
3.3G70 . SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3A.D 6111804 SPRING [VALVE)} UNTERNAL) ... .. e IR A O I T O 0 B O O O O O O O
3A.8 5112787 SPRING (LATCH}(RM. MELIX} . .. .........., .. 1 1]t 111 1
3A.B 5114124 SFRING (LATCH) (LH BELDG . ... .. ... ... .. 1 1] T
30 5123743 SPRING LATCHI LM HELIX} . . ... ... . ... e t
3.3080 - LEVER, AIR INLET HQUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3AB 5114727 LATCH ... Tty bttty L BRI I A I
30 6312786 LATCH .. e 1
3A.D 5143836 BUSHING-ECCENTRIC ... ... .. .........., LI 0 0 T T T A O N O OO N O A
MARCH, 1880 PAGE 2 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLEY ROUSING

..................... TYPES e
PART L 3 1 1 L
CWFIG L NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... Ij1{4;1{4 1 {81 1{5]1I61
8/3|]0j412/4]1IB]|B]| G286
- 1 3 8 1 4
3.3090 - LEVER, AIR INLET MCUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE {CONT'D}
JAD 179803 BOLY, 1/747.20X1 3/4" (12800 .. .......... Ty ¥ p vy vy vy s 111
3AD 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (128200}, . ............ LI T T T O T A I I O O
33110 - LEVER, AIR INLEY HOUSING SHUTDOWN
HESET
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.8180) ......... .. ... ..., 6;818]86 g|8i6]6} 8
3A8 5114974 HANDLE e e 111t 1 LI T T O I
3A.8 BE122823 CAM e 1113t 9:11 1 LI N I B N A
30 5122982 CAM e e 1
273438 PN, 1/78°X11/718° ROLL {12.8300) . ... ....... 1 Tyt
455973 PIN, 1/78°X1 2/47 SPRING (12,9300} ....... .. 1 1
456636 PIN, §/32"X7/16" DOWEL {12.9280}. .. ...... 1 1]t
33118 - ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER
5148238 « WIRE ASSY. (E7"L(2.9422. ............... 1 1
5161464 PINISWIVELI (2.8428) ... ........ ... o000 1
142883 AETAINER, SPRING {12.9640) ... ............ 1
132108 SCREW, #10.32X3/8" FiL. HD.
(129000) . ... .. .. 1
120391 WASHER, 310 {12.8180} .................. 1
120393 WASHER, 5/18" 12.0180) .........,....... 1
* WIRE ASSY, LENGTH DETERMINED 8Y
INSTALLATION,
3.3125 - SPRING., RESET LEVER ROD
5119950 SPRING (RETUBNI(3.3280) .. ............... i
3.3127 . CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESET LEVER ROD
I220569 CLIP, 1 3/16°L.-3/8" MOLE (7.8320y ......... t
123298 BOLY, 1/47.28X3/87 {12.900% ............. 1
5103534 BOLY, 5/%8724 X 1/27 (L7227 ... ... ... .. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (128200} . ............. K
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16" {12.92001 ............ 1
121902 NUT, 174728 {12.8120} ........ ... ... .. .. 1
114483 NUT, S/167-24 (1281200 ... ...... .. .... 1
3.3250 - WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL
5146238 % WIRE ASSY., 87" L (29422 ... ... ....... 111 1 LI I S I
5148239 * WIRE ASSY, 90" L. (2.9422y ............... T 1 Tty 1t
5146946 WIRE ASSY., 728" L ... e H L O
NOV., 1880 PAGE 3 OF 330002

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROITYT Di1ESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

.................... TYPES o
PART | 1 1 1 1 1 1
L RGO NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3{tiaf{riajrlslrisirls]
sl3loja]2ialvi{sjalelz]e
9 1 3 8 7 4
3.3250 - WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL {CONT'D)
3796374  GUIDE(2.8426) ... ... ... .. ... ..., I AR AR TN AT SR AR TN ACTN AR SN AR IE O IS
140855 SCREW, #8-32X5/16* HEX. SOCKET
P12.802T) . i RTS BE TN IO AT EERERERE
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}, ............. N RS S I t{1]¢1]1
124925 NUT, 3/8°-24{12.9120) ... ....ovvvenn.. .. IEEESERE EERERE
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
3.3260 - PLATE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CO NTROL
5186687  PLATE INSTRUCTION ... .. ... ... .c...v... thrp1ls ] 11110
33270 . CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE
3290869  CLIP, 1 3/16" L.3/8" BOLT {7.8320) .. .. ... .. IR AET BE T B EREERE:
5125944  CLIP, 15/8" L.310 SCREW ................ 1 11t
9421917  SCREW, #10.24 X 7/16" {12.8025) ......... 1 11
123298 BOLY, 1/4"-2BX3/8" (12.9601) ............. 111l 1
181309 BOLT, 1/47.28X1/2* {12.9000) ......... ... AERE;
120217 LOCKWASHER, # 10 MEDIUM (12.8200) .. .. .. 1 11
120380 LOCKWASHER, $/4° (129200} ............. 11 h 1 111 1]
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (128200} . ........... .. 1
110633 NUT, #10-24 {12.8120F ................... 1 111
121902 NUT, 1/4%.28 {12.9128) ... ...... ... ... ... BENERRERE 1)
3.3280 . BRACKET, AR SHUT-OFF VALVE
CONTROL
5119951 BRACKET ... it e 1
186630 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (129001} ... ......... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12,9200} . ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9180) .. ... ... ... .. .. ... 1
SEPT, 1981 PAGE 4 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLEY HOUSING

..................... TYPES ... ...
PARY 1 1 1
CFIG .. NUMBER .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 71117 7 7it17
ol7lztrialriei7igiy
1 3 [ 7 8
3.3001 . HOUSING ASSY. AIR INLEY
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
B125872 + *HOUSINGASM, 48B3 . .................. 1
3B 51258732 *HOUSINGASM, 353 ... .. .. ..oeovirnnnn. 1
3B B126208 .+ * HOUSING ASM., 383 ... ... ... .. ........ 1
3B B125914 * HOUSING ASM, 353 . ... .. .........c0... 111
3B B125918 * HOUSING ASM., 383 .................0... 1
3B 5126300 * HOUSINGASM, 383 .............c..0.n.. 1
38 51263071 -+ * HOUSING ASM., 383 ... ... ......c.... 1
H126916 * HOUSING ASM. 48B3 ... ... ... . ........... 1
5126458 -+ * HOUSING ASM. 453 ... .. ... ........... 1
3A8 5157244 BOLT, 3/8%16X1 3/4" {TC BLOWER
I 3 o 414t 4]jalalaiatalala
33 179847 BOLT, 3/78"-16X2" (12,8004 ............... 1t v{ripri1isi11 ]
3A8B 179851 BOLY, 3/8"18X3" {12800 . .............. 1t {sit1di1ls111119
3n 103341 WASHER, 3/8* (12.8480) ... ............... 6l6le6l6l6i16i6|6|6:i8
3AD 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 .. . ........... e|ls6j6isielisls|je]|6is
* ALSO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THROUGH
7.4586,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND §D-294,
A.3003 . HOUSING, AIR INLET
3A 5116383 HOUSING, 2.53 REMOTE MTD. CLNR) .. .... .. 11111 %
5130283 HMOUSING, 4-53 {OFFSET-FRT) .. ... ... ....... 1
5116384 HOUSING, 483 (OFFSET-RR) ... ... .. ........ 111
3A 5124054 HOUSING, 3-83 {DIRECT MTD. CENRJ ... ... ... 1 1 t
5121182 PLUG, 1/4* PIPE{2.4018) . ... ... .......... S R T I N O NN O 2 BT AR
6142549 PLUG, 374" PIPE{12.88B0} .. ............... 1
3.3007 . GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
51244058 BASKET Lo e HE N 1 1ttt
3.3040 - VALVE, AR INLEY ROUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 51164586 VALVE, 383 . 11111818
3A 5116457 VALVE, 4.83 . ... . . . 1{t}11
3AD 273436 PIN, T/8"X11/16" ROLL (12,8300} ... ........ 272121312121 2i313113
3.30B0 - SHAFT, AIR INLET MOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 5116444 SHAFT, 383 ... ... . . ., HEBERREEEEERE
3A 5116445 SHAFT, 4-B3 . ... ... .. . . . 111
3A 1033541 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190} .................. LI A T O 2 N O T O I I O

NOV., 1882 PAGE &8 OF 3.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES . . e,
PARTY 1 1 1 1
CFHG L NUMBER Lo L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ TiIHv}I 7141711121973 %
0i7{217]{4; 7871817
1 3 5 7 9
330860 . SHAFT, AIR INLEY HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE (CONTIY
3AD 273438 PN, 1/8"X 11716 ROLL (129300} . ... ... .. .. t11 111 1 1111 1341
3.3085 - SEAL. AiR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFY
3A 5182977 SEALRING .. ... . . e 2212121 21253212:272
33070 - SPRING, AlR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3aD 5111904 SPRING (VALVE BNTERNALY ... ... vnuns 1 i 1 1 1 % H 1141
3AB 5112787 SPRING [LATCHIIRE. HELDG . .. ... oo el 4 1 1 § 1
3A8 5114124 SPRING LATCHI{LH. HELIX ...... ... . i iFY 11
3.3090 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A.B 5114727 LA CH i H 1 } i1 t i1 }
3A.D 51438386 BUSHING-ECCENTRIC . ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 1 i 1 L 3 1 ti 111
3AD 179803 BOLY, $/47.20X1 374" 129001} .. .......... 1 1 1 1 1 4 ] t11 H
3A.0 120380 LOCKWASHER, /471128200y, .. ........... 111 111 k i1 i i1
33110 - LEVER, AIR INLEY HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
5125877 LEVER i § 1 1 2 1 1
3A.B 5114974 FHANDLE ... i e e 1 1 1
3A.B 5122623 CAM e e 1 1 H 1 1 H H 1 H H
2734386 PIN, 1/78"X11/16" ROLL{12.8300) . .......... S T R O IO O O O O N
45668386 PiN, 8/32°X7/18" DOWEL 12,8290y ... ... ... 1 H ) H 1 14§ i 0
3.31185 . 20D, AR INLET MHOUSING SHUTROWN
RESET LEVER
51468238 * WIRE ASSY. (B7"1L){2.8422y................ ESE TR I B T I O 1
5146239 * WIRE ASSY. (90" (29422 .. .. ... ......... 1
5121568 HOSE (1/4°LD.X2.50 1., WIRE ASSY.
COVERI{3.32580) . ... .. . e e b
58168374 PINISWIVEL} (33080 ... .. ... 1 H 1 H 1 1
273868 PIN (SPRING) (5/64" DIA. X 7/167L)
(1292001 .. . e 1 1 1 1 1 1
£126538 PLATE, NAME {74528} ... ... . ... ... ... 1 1 1 1 t k
132108 SCREW, 7 10.32X3/8" FH. HD.
(12,8010 .. ...... e e 2 T I B B O I | i
NOV., 1380 PAGE & OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!IT DtESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ..
PART 1 1 1
GG L O NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... Tir117 TivE7113 7
Q171217145 7]6171817
1 3 8 7 9
3.3115 .« ROD, AIR INLEY HOQUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER (CONTD)
1203885 WASHER, £12 (128180} ..,............... 1IN EREREE 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {1289200).............. tpti ] 1
1242285 NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} . ... ... .. .ccnvn.. Tttt 11 1
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED 8Y
INSTALLATION,
3.3128 . SPRING, RESET LEVER ROD
125878 SPRINGRETUBNYELIO0TOY ..... ... . evvs 11115111 1
3.3127 . CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESET LEVER ROD
3280689 CLIP, + 3/18" L-3/8" HOLE(7.8320) ......... TP PPy 1
123298 BOLT, 1/4*.28X3/87 {12.8001) ............. TP 1) 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200).............. TE13 i1 i
121902 NUT, 1747281281200 ................... HEREIE B A H
3.3250 - WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN

CONTROL
5146948 WIRE ASSY., 7.257 L.

3796374 GUIDE (2.9428) ... ... .. ... . ... . iiein.n. L T T T T T O O
1408E85 SCREW, #8.32 X 5/18" MEX, SOCKEY .
12.9076) .. ... L LI I N T R T T OO R O O B

3.3270 - CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE

5125944 CilP, 1 5/8” L-#10SCREW .. .. ............ I T T U R O O I O O

9421917 SCREW, #10-24 X 7/16° {12.9025) ......... 00 T T T O O O N O I

120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 MEDIUM (12,8200} ...... L0 I 2 T T 0 T T O IO O O O B

110633 NUT, #1024 01281200 . ... ... ... ... L0 I T T O N IO T O OO O
NOV, 1880 PAGE 7 OF  3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MFPLC ENGINES
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

.................... TYPES ...
PART 1 9 1 1 1 1
CFIG . NUMBER L ... L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... si1jeltig|tr]oit|{n{1fj9]|2
¢cisiajgsleisiojgleingleio
1 5 o B 8 8
2.3001 . HOUSING ASSY. AR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
ag BI26299 -+ * HOUSING ASM., 353 ... ... ... ........ 1
3B 5121181 HOUSING ASM., 353 .. ... ............... 1
5127009 HOUSING ASM., 483 ... ... ... .......... 1
3C E126329 HOUSING ASM., BVSE3 . ... ................ 141
38 5127006 HOUSING ASM, 353 ... ... .. ... ..o, ... 1
2B 5128010 HOUSING ASM., 283 .. ... .. ... 1
3B B127008 * HOUSING ASM, 3.3 .............. e 1
B127011 -+ *HOUSINGASM, 453 ... ... ........... 1
3B B128074 * HOUSING ASM, 2.3 ... ... ... ...covuununn. 1
38 5128073 * HOUBING ASM., 283 ... ... . ... .ioen. 1
5130281 HOUSING ASM., 453 ... ... ... .. ......... E
3A 186612 SOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12,8001 ., ... .. ..... 1
3A.8 5157244 BOLY, 3/8"18 X 1 3/4" (44190} . .. ......... 4141413 414l4jaialala
3C 179846 BOLY, 3/8™16X1 7/B8° {12.9001) .. ... ...... 3
ag 179847 BOLT, 3/B™18X2° (12,8001 ............... 11111 1 HEAR 1
3A8 179851 BOLT, 3/8"16X3" (12.8001) . .............. t 1111 1 111 1
3C 186283 BOLY, 3/B".16X3 1/2° (12.9001} ............ 3|z
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/B" 129490} . ...... . .......... ARiARIARIARJARJARIARI AR AR AR AR AR
3A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}. ... .......... anar]ar|Ar|ARIAR|ARIAR|ARIARIARLAR
* ALSQ INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THRU 7.4586,
+ NOT SERVICER, USE COMPONENTS
AND SD-264,
3.3003 . HOUSING, AIR INLET
A 5124054 HOUSING, 3-53 {IMRECT MTD. CLNR) .. .. ... .. 1
3A 6116383 HOUSING, 3.53 [REM. MTD. CLNRY . ......... 1
5126997 HOUSING, 4.53 (DUAL AIRCLNRS) .......... 1 1
ac B127214 * HOUSING, 6VE3 (5137432} ................ Tt
3A 5126995 HOUSING, 3-53 {DIRECT MTD. CLNRY .. ... .. .. % 1
3A 5128009 HOUSING, 2.53 (DIRECT MTD. CLNR.Y . ... ... .. % t11
5116385 * HOUSING, 453 (6130283} .. ... ... ... ...... 1
3A 8121182 PLUG, 1/4° PIPEL2.4045) .. ... .. i IR EEEEEEEENEEE NN NN
* NOT SERVICED. USE PART NUMRBEXR IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 5142549
PLUG.
3.3007 - GASKEY, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
$124405 GASKET . 1 3 1
5127247 GASKET(B10BH .. .. e 11
5196053 GASKET (W/SCREENS (3.4028) .. ............ 1
3.3040 - VALVE, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 5116456 VALVE, 3-B3 .. ... t}1 ¥ 1
3A 5116467 VALVE 483 ... . 1 % 1
ac 5121353 VALVE BVE3 ... . . 212
NOV., 1982 PAGE 8 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



MARCH. 1880 PAGE

g OF 3.3000a

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DILESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING
.................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
LHG L ONUMBER L L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., . ... 8i1:8}11{811/9}119}11]9!2
0i18|l4]{8:86|8]{0{0161919]{0
1 ] 8 5 8 86
3.3040 - VALVE. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
{CONT'D}
3A, E118488 VALVE, 283 .. .., ... .. . ... ... 1 i3
3A 273436 PIN, 1/8°X11/18" ROLL {12.8300}........... 21233141 4f212121352{2}13
3.3050 - SHAFT. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 6116444 SHAFT, 3.83 ... ... ... .. ... .. LRI K 3
3A 5116448 SHAFT. 4853 .. ...... ... ... s 1 1 1
3A 5116443 SHAFT, 2.B3 ... ... . i e 1 111
3C 128593 SHAFT,BVEB3 ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ..., 1
JA 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} ... ............. T{1{ 1yt 111
34 2734386 PIN, 1/8"X11/16" ROLL §312.9300) .. .. ....... N 20 T T T 2 T T R B O O B
3.30EE . SEAL AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 5182977 SEALRING{1.2020} ...................... dijzi2{2j2jzj212tl2)1212;12
3.3070 . SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
34 5111904 SPRING (VALVE} INTERNALY .. ...... .. ... .., L0 T I T I T O S O I S O O O
3A8 5114124 SPREING (LATCH} (LH. HELIXY .. ... ........... 111 113 1
3AB 132787 SPRING (LATCH} (R, HELDX . ... ... ... ... 1 1T Y vy
3.3080 . LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A.8 5114727 LATCH L 0% I O T T O T IO T S O N O O A
3A £143836 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC ... ... ... ... ......... 100 R T T T T O O O T N OO I O O
3A 180034 BOLT, 1/4".20X1 $/2" (128001} . .....,.. .., t{149 E2 TR I O T A I I O O
3A 120392 WASHER, 1/4° (12,9180} .......... ... ..... {111 B EREREREREE:
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (1292000, ..., ..., ... EJE TN I T T T T T O I D 0 B B
178803 BOLT, +/47-20X1 374" 128001} .. .......... 1111
3.3110 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
6125877 LEVER ... .. . . 1111
3A 51149874 HANDLE ... ... .. L I I B B I I R I O B Tt
3A 5122623 CAM ... e {11y s vy iyt
273436 PIN, 1/8"X11/16" ROLL (12.9300) ., .......... 2 21212
ABEE36 PIN, B/32°XT7/16" DOWEL {12.82080) . ... .. ... 1




53 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A  AJR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 1 1 1 1 1
PG L, O NUMBER ... oL NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... gr1({8j1{att1i9i1119|{1i8]2
CiB8ji4/8186;8:10[{9]{6{998]¢
1 - 9 8 8 6
3.3118 - BOD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER
5146238 WIRE ASSY. (87 L1{2.9422) ........... ..., IRIEE N
5126538 NAME PLATE (74825} . .................... Tt
5168374 PINSWIVELI{3.3080Y. . ... ... il t] vt
273669 PIN, /18" DIA X T/16" L. SPRING .......... t{1)1
132108 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/8° F/1 HD
(12,8090 ... ... .. e t11]1
1203856 WASHER, 12 (12,9180} ......... ... ..., tp Vg1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.8200.............. TP 1y
124928 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.3120) . .......... . ... 1119
3.3126 . SPRING, RESEY LEVER ROD
5128878 SPRING{3.3070) ........ . e, 11111
3.3127 - CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESET LEVER RQD
5183538 CLIP, 3/16° TUBE.7/18" BOLT(7.8320y ... .. .. 3
3290689 CLP, 1 37167 L.-3/8" MOLE (7.8320} ......... 11 v 4
123298 BOLY, 1/47-28X3/8° {12900 ............. 11311
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 {12,8200).............. 3111
121802 NUY, 1/4°.28 {12.8120) ... ... ... ... ... 1Y
3.3280 - WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
8146238 * WIRE ASSY, 57" L (29422} ............... ti 11411 1
5146239 » WIRE ASSY, 80" L {2.8422) ... ........... 101 t] 141 1
£146948 WIRE ASSY, 7.28° L ... ... . ... 1 IEBEREER.
3796374 GUIDELR.9428) ... .. ... ... ... unn. IR AR ty1Esp eyttt
140858 SCREW, #:8.32XE/16° HEX, SOCKET
(12.9010) .. 151454 300 N O N T T O O O O
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* 12,9200y ...,........., i1 18111 1
124928 NUT, 3/8%24 (12,9320} . .................. 101 LE IR H
* WIRE ASSY, LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION,
3.3280 - PLATE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL,
51836887 PCATE, INSTRUCTION .. ... ... .. venns, 11 tE IR 1
3.3270 - CLIP, AIR INLET MOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE
3290589 CLIP 1 3/16°L.3/8 BOLT (7.8320}.......... I 1§11t 1 1
£125944 CLIP, ¥ 8/8°L-3£10 SCREW .. ... .......... 2 2i2521}t12
123298 A0LY, 1/747.28X3/87 (129001 ... .......... 1 ¥ 1
NQOV., 1980 PAGE 10 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES .. ... ...
PART 1 1 91 1 1 1
RGO UNUMBER (L L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... .. gif1iaitigl13811{8j118j2
Ojg|4;816:8]0]9:6|/9][8j0
1 5 9 -] 8 8
3.3270 - CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE (CONT'D}
181309 BOLY, 1/47-28X1/2° {12.800%) ... ......... 1 111 1 t
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10(12.09200}.............. 1 1P Y1yt
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} . ............. Tl LRI T}
2421517 SCREW, #10-24 X 7/16” (12.9025) .., ...... 1 1119114t
120393 WASBHER, 11/327X11/16" (128180} .. ....... H
110633 NUT, #1024 {12.81200 .. .. ... ... ... ... 1 11131
121902 NUT, /47281291200 ......... ... ... ... i1t TPV 11
MAHRCH, 1880 PAGE 11 OF 3.3000CA

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A A INLET HOUSING

.................... TYPES .o o
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CEIG . O NUMBER ... .. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2izl3l2i3i2{14|214|2
212 3 3{13j4{9;5
2 L &8 3
3.3001 - HOUSING ASSY. AR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
5100174  + * HOUSING ASM., 253 . ... ... ............ 1
8100019 HOUSING ASM,, 4-B3 ... ... ... ........... 1
8129276 HOUSING ASM., 4.53 (FOR SILENCER) ........ 1
5129277 HOUSING ASM.. 383 (FOR SILENCER) .. ... ... 1
E1262358 HOUSING ASM., 6VE3 (FOR SILENCER ... ... .. 1
5129932 HOUSING ASM., 353 ... ..., ... ........ H
5108044 HOUSING ASM., 483 ... ... ............... 1
3¢ 5170408 HOUSING ASM, 8VE3 ... ... ... ........... i
3c £1784858 MOUSING ASM, B6VS3 ... ... ... ........ 1
5130809 MOUSING ASSY. ... ... .. i, 1
186679 BOLY, 3/8-16X1 174" {1298000) ............ 2
34 186612 80LT, 3/87.16X1 3/8" {12.8000 . . .......... 111
3AB 5157244 BOLT (3/8°16X1 3/47}(4.4190) ............ 6i2]2|2]6{4¢4 4
3c 1798486 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 /8" 128001) .. .......... 131
38 175847 BOLY, 3/87-18X2° {1290C1) ..., . ........ t {10y 111 _
3A.B 179851 BOLT, 3/8 - 16X37 (129001 ... ........ ... 1 111 1
3C 186283 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 1/2° (128001} . ........... 212
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .. ... ............. ARJAR{AR[AR] AR AR AR AR AR AR
3A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92000. .. ... ...... .. ARJARIAR[AR]AR]AR] AR AR AR] AR
* ALSO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THRYU 7.4588,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND SD.284.
3.3003 . HOUSING, At INLET
3C B127214 * HOUSING, 6V-53 (5137432} . ... ............ 1
5100103 HOUSING, 283 ... . . i 1
5100018 HOUSING, 453 ... ... . . e, 1
5129292 HOUSING, 453 .. ... . ... . . i, H
£120281 HOUSING, 383 . ... .............oouo. ... 1
B1208234 HOUSING, BVE3 ... ... . iy 1
5129908 HOUSING, 383 ... ... .. . . . 1
5116384 # HOUSING, 4.53 {OFFSET REAR)
BI302B2) . . e 1
3c B178764 ~ HOUSING, 6V.53(B137432) . ........... ..., 1
5130810 HOUSING, 383 (OFFSETREARY .. ............ 1
3A 8121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4045} .................. tPrdb st sl el
* NOT SERVICED. USE PART NUMBER IN
gASEN?HESES PLUS (1) 51425439
LUG.
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1} 840989861
PLUG,
3.3007 - GASKET, A INLET HOUSING FLANGE
5124405 GASKET .. 1
5127247 GASKET £3.10B7) . ... .. 1
51880853 GASKET {34028 .. .. ... ... ... . . ... 1

SEPT. 1981 PAGE 12 QF  3.3000A
COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOQUSING

..................... TYPES (.
PART 2 2 2 2 2
FKG .. NUMBER ..., ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ... 2121 3;:2({3(2{412{4] 2
2{2{013{3/3|3{4/9|686
L) 8 8
3.3040 - VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 5118486 VALVE 383 ... ... e H H 1
3A 5118467 VALVE, 4-B3 ... ... ... . e 1]t t
3C 5121383 VALVE, BVBE .. .. .. el 2 272
3A 5116485 VALVE, 283 .. i i i
3a 273438 PIN, 1/8°X11/16° ROLL{12.9300) .. ......... 113537214131 314]4;52
3.3050 - SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 5116444 SHAFY, 383 ... i 1 1 1
3A 5116445 SHAFT, 483 ... . i L H
3A 5116443 SHAFT, 2-83 ... e e 1
ac $128893 SHAFT 8VBA ... .. ., 1 111
3c 5114574 HANDLE (331100 . ... . i 1
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/78°{12.918Q) .................. tlvb 111 eE1i
3A 273436 PIN, 1/8"X11/168” ROLL{12.8300}........... 11ttt 1111 111
3.3085 - SEAL. AR INLET HMOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 5182977 SEAL RING (1.2020) ............... . ... ... 2{2jzp2 2232|2122
33070 . SPRING, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3A 5111904 SPRING (VALVELENTERNALY ... .. ......... 0 T T O T O O O I O O T O
3A8 5114124 SPRING (LATCH) (LM MELIX) .. ... ... ..., 11111 1 111
3A.8 5112787 SPRING (LATCHI (RHLHELG . ... ... ..., 1 H b
3.3090 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTROWN
VALVE
3A.8 5114727 LATCH o e e s Tt EI O 2 B B R O
3A.8 5112786 BATCH i e e Tt
3A §143836 BUSHING. ECCENTRIC .. ... ................ L0 O O O R N N A O A O IO
JA 180034 BOLT, 1/4%-20X1 1/27(12.80CG1) .. ... ....... £ 200 T T T T O O O I O
JA 120392 WASHER, 1/47{12.8180} .................. S0 I T T T O O O
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,9200 .............. 200 1 T T T T T O O O
3.3110 - LEVER, AR INLET HQUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
5128877 LEVER . 1
3A 5114974 HMANDLE . .. . LI T O T T O O O N O A O
3A B1226823 CAM e 0 0 T T T O T T O O O O B
NQV,, 1980 PAGE 13 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHMT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGEIENES
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSBING

..................... TYPES ...
PART 2 2 2 2
CFIG L LUNUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 2, 2131231214124 2
212101313313 ]4]90!6
6 2] ] 5
3.3110 . LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET (CONT'D)
273438 PIN, 1/B"X11/16" ROLL (1283000 . ....... ... 2
3.3118 - ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER
5146238 WIRE ASSY., 87" L. (2.9422) ............... 1
6128538 NAME PLATE {74825 ... .................. 1
5188374 PIN (SWIVELI (33000, .. ... ............... 1
273869 PIN B/7T6° DIA X 7/96" L SPRING ... ... .. 1
1321085 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" (128010} . ........... §
120386 WASHER, %12 {12.8180} .................. 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 1
124825 NUT, 2/87-24 {328120) ................... 1
3.31256 . SPRING, RESET LEVER ROD
B125878 SPRING 33070 ... .. e 1
3.3127 - CUP, SHUTDOWN RESEY LEVER ROD
32908569 CLIP, 1 3/16” L.3/8" HOLE(7.83201 .. ....... 1
123298 BOLY, 1/4728X3/8° (12900 .. ........... !
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200).............. 1
121802 NUY, 174728 1291200 ................... 1
3.3250 - WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
BI48238 * WIRE ASSY., 57" L. (2.9422) ............... L3 0 2 IO O O I O O B O O 1
B148239 » WIRE ASSY, 80" { (2.8422) ............... T 1y s 1
5146948 WIRE ASSY., 7.267 L. ... ... H
3796374 GUIDE(2.9428) ... ... ... ... .. ....... IER R EEEREREEEE 1
1408865 SCREW, #8-32 X §/18" SQUKET
(12.8010) ... ... . AR TR A I I I N I O 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200).............. LI T T O O O I %
124828 NUY, 37824 (1291200 .. ... ... ..., ...... L T T I O N I A BN OO 1
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION,
3.3260 - PLATE. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL
5186687 PLATE, INSTRUCTION .. ... .. ............. SN S I O O O H
MARCH, 1880 PAGE 14 QF  3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

.................... TYPES . ...
PART 2 2 2 2
EIG LU UNUMBER L. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 2/2:3 3;12/4}12:4]2
2120123 Ajai4 5
-] 6 -]
3.3270 - CLiP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE
3280869 CLiP, 1 3/167 L-3/8" BOLT {7.8320) ......... ER I T O I I I B O i
6125944 CLIP, 1 5/8" L-#10SCREW . .. .. ... ... .... 2
181308 BOLY, 1/428X3/27 (129001} ... .. ....... 1A EREEEERERER i
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{1282000 .. ............ 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 178" {12.9200; .. ............ Y Yp1g 1yttt t
9421917 SCREW, #1024 X 7/167 {12.902%) ......... 1
110833 NUT, $#10.24 (128120} .. .............. ... H
121902 NUT, 7/4%28 1201208 ... .. ... . . oae. LI O T I R B I O B H
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 15 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M P L ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HQUSING

PART 2 2 2 2 2 3
RGO NUMBER L. L. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... .. 6i2{7j2|8 gi2i9]3it1}|3
ciri14]7 BiOo|lS® 0 1
2 1 4 1
3.3001 - HOUSING ASSY. AIR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
5131359 .+ HOUSINGASM. 453 ... .. ... ............. H
a8 5128010 HOUSING ASM., 283 ... ... . ... ..., H
5133610 4+ HOUSINGASM, 453 ... ... ............. 1
5134414 MOWSING ASM, 3.83 .. ... ... ... .........., 1
5134139 HOUSING ASM, 8VB3 .. ... ... .......... 3
ac 5134370 HOUSING ASM, BVE3 .. .................. 1
5136243 4+ HOUSING ASM, 383 .. ... ... ............. 1
5130281 HOUSING ASM,, 453 ... ... ... ........... 1
5144099 HOUSING ASM., BVS3 ... ... ... ......... ]
5142549 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.9880) . ... . ............ g
186679 BOLY, 3/8716X1 1747 (128001 . ........... 2
186612 BOLY, 3/8*16X1 3/8- {12800} ............ 1 1 1
IAS BIBT244 0L, 3/8°-16X1 3/4" 44190) .. ........... 41 4 414 412
179846 BOLT, 3/8716X1 7/8° (128001} ......... ... 1 3 3
3B 178847 BOLT, 3/B"16X2" {12.900%} ... . ... ....... 1 1 111
190911 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 7/8" {128001} . ........... 3
3A.8 179851 8OLT, 3/87-16X37 {12.900%) ... .. ... ... ... H R 1 1191
186283 BOLT, 3/8".16X3 /2" (128008 . ..... ... ... 2 2z
161249 BOLT. 3/8°-16X3 3/4° {12.900% . ... ........ 2 3
1862885 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4" (12,8001 . ... .......... 2
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} . ... .............. ARl AR] 6 [AR]AB] AR 6 1AR[AR] 1
34 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200 ... ... ... ... ARIAR] 8 [AR|AR|ARI AR 6 JARJAR| 1t
+ NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND §0-294,
3.3003 - HOUSING, AIR INLET
51168385 * HOUSING, 4.83 (OFFSET FRONT)
BI30Z83. .. 1
3A 5132586 HOUSING, 3-53 (DIRECT MTD. CILNRY ... . ... .. 1
5162801 HOUSING, BVE3 . .. .. ... ... . . t
34 5128009 HOUSING, 2.53 (DIRECT MTD, CLNRS . ... ..... 1
5133638 HOUSING, 4-53 {OFFSET-REAR) ... ........... 1
3¢ 5133296 HOUSING, BVSB3 ... ... . 1
5134138 HOUSING, 8VE3 (FOR AIR SILENCERY .. ... .... H
5134370 HMOUSING, 6V53 (OFFSET-REAR) ............. 1
5136187 HOUSING, 3-B3 ........ . ... .. ... ........ 1
5130283 HOUSING, 453 . ... ..., . ... .. ............ 1
5135408 * MHOUSING, 8VE3 (S137636) ................ 1 1
H920542 BRACKET . ... ... ... i, . 1
3A 5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE (28018 ... . ... .......... iNEREREERER t12i§1
179846 BOLY, 3/8".18XY 7/8" {12.800%} .. .. ........ 4
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS 5142549,
3.3007 . GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
5124408 GASKET . .. 1 1
5127247 GASKEY . H %
5196053 GASKET (340258}, . ... . i, 1
SEPT. 1881 PAGE 18 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION



LCFG L NUMBER

3A
30

3A

an
3A
3D

3A
3D
3A

3A
3

3A
3A
3

MPC ENGINES

FART

3.3007 .

63156064

33010 -
51387856

3.3040 -

5116467
51164585
5128352
5121383
5118456
273436

3.3050 .

5116445
51165653
5128386
5128593
5318444
5138018
£138407
103341

103342

273436

3.3088 .

5182977
5179232

3.3070 -

5111904
5112787 =
5114124

3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

GASBKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
{CONT'I)

GASKET {34028}, ... it

GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING

VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN

VALVE 4-B3 ...
VALVE, 2.83 .. ... .. .
VALVE BVSBZ .. .. o
VALVE 6VB3 ... ... ... ... .
VALVE, 383 . ... .. .. ..
PIN, 1/8°X11/18" ROLL {12.8300) . . ... ... ..

SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

SHAFY, 34853 .. ... ... .. ... .. .. .. ...
SHAFT, 283 ... . e
SHAFYT, BYB3 ... . ... . ... ...
SHAFT, BVB3 ... .. ... .
SHAFY, 3.8B3 ... ... ..
SHAFT, B3 ... . . ..
SHAFT.BVE3 ... . ... ... e
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190) .. .. ...... ... . ...
WASHER, 7/16" (128180} ... ..............
PIN, 1/78"X11/18° ROLL (12,8300} . ..., .. ...

SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT

SEAL BING (120200 .. .. ... . ... .
SEAL RING (24228} ... ............. .....

SPRING, AIR INLET MOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION

SPRING (VALVE) INTERNAL) .. ......... AN
SPRING {LATCH)(RH. HMELIX) .. ... ... ...
SPRING JLATCHI (LM HELDG .. ... ..., ...
* NOT REQUIRED ON UNITS WITH

SOLENQID OPERATED SHUTDOWN.

MARCH, 1980 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

T AT S
et 27 g2
017:14:7 8
2 2
1 1
§
3 213
1 1
t
1 A
1 Y
2 212112
1 111
111

17 OF  3.3000a

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROQGIT DIESEL $3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

.................... TYPES . ... ..o
PART 2 2 2 2 2
EGOLUNUMBER L, L, NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..., ... égt2irj2]8j2]9|12{9{311} 3
' O|7j4]7]0]8|0]9]aj0j0]1
2 1 1
3.3090 . LEVER. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
5134356 LEVER .. .. e, 1
ae 5114727 LATCH ..o i H 113 Tttt
30D 8112785 LATCH L. e 1 1
3A 5143836 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC ... .................. 1
3A 51136833 SPACER .. ... ... i, b 113 tit 1
453019 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER, ASSY.,
1/47. 20X1/2° PAN, HD, 5L
{12010} ... ... L, 1
3A 180034 BOLT. 1/747.20X1 /2" (12,8001} .. .......... 1 111 1A REEREEREE
3A 120392 WASHER, 1/4°{128180) .................. 1 111 t1 8111}
103342 WASHER, 7/16° {12.8180} . ..., . .......... 1
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) . . ............ H 141 1T{111{ 1]
3.3110 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
3A0  B114974 HANBLE ... .. 1 111 EIN U O I I
3A 5122623 CAM .. e 1 111 TEYE Y
3p 5122082 CAM . e 1
273436 PIN, 1/8"X11/18" AOLL 112.9300% . .......... 1

3.3250 - WIRE, AIR iNLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
5146238 # WIRE ASSY., 57" 1. {2.9422)

it
BI146239 S WIRE ASSY, 807 L.{2.9422) .. ............. 1 Tt
3796374 GUIDE (28428) .......................... ' ]
140858 SCREW, #8-32 X 5/16" SKT.{12.9010} .. .. .. % Tt
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200) .. ............ b ti1
124928 NUT, 3/B™-24 (12,9120} .. ......,.......... t 161

# WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION,

3.3260 - PLATE, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL

1868687 PLATE, INSTRUCTION ... ... .. ... ...... ... 1 141
3.3270 - CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE

32808689 CLIF, 1 3/16° L-3/8" BOLT (7.8320} . ... ... ) Y 11
181308 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/27 (12.9600%) ............. 1 ]t
1203890 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12,8200} ... ........... 1 111
121802 NUT, /4728 (12.8120F ... ............. 1 131

MARCH, 1980 PAGE 18 OF 3.30004

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 32 M P L ENGINES DETROGIT DIESEL
3.2000A AIR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ...
PARY 3 3 3 3
CFIG L ONUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 113(213|3}3|5[3]65 5
3{1}0;3 41215;:;41517
6 2 2 3
3.3001 - HOUSING ASSY. AR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY, INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
§130281 HOUSING ASM., 453 ..................... H
3B 5125914 £ HOUSINGAEBM. 3B3 .. ... ... .. ... H
6138374 @HOUSINGASM, 483 ... ... .............. 1 1 1
3B G126300 HFHOUSINGASM. 383 ... ... ... ........ 1
5136868 4 HOUSINGASM, 383 ... ... .............. 1
k1o 5138353 % HOUSING ASM, 6VB3 ... .. ............. 3
5328916 #HOUSING ASM, 453 ... ... . .............. 3
5142549 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE412.8850) .. ... . .........., 1 1 il
186679 BOLT, 3/8™18X1 174" {12.8000 . ........ ... 2
186612 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 3/8” {12.800%) ............ 1
348 5157244 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/4° {44180} .. ... ......, 4441444} 4]4i4}41]4
179846 BOLT, 3/8°.16X1 7/87 (129009 .......... .. 3
38 179847 BOLT, 3/8%16X2" (128001} . ............ ., TH1 81 ]3¢t Tt
InB 179881 BOLY, 3/8™-16X3" (12,9001} . .............. 111113 111 TPt
186283 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 /2" {12900 ............ 2
182883 BOLY, 3/8"-16X5 174 {12.9001)........ ..., 1
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,8190} .. .. .............. ARJARIARIARJARIAR] 6 |AR[AR[AR]{ AR
3A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200y. .. ........... ARTARIARTIARIAR]ART 6 | AR AR{AR| AR
# ALSO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THRU 7.4588.
% NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND 8D-294,
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5121063 AND
S0-287.
3.3003 . HOUSING, AIR INLET
B116386 * HOUSING, 4-53 (OFESET TO FRONT}
(B1302B3) . ...... ... ... ... L H
5130283 HOUSING 4-83 .. ... ... . .............. H
3A 5116383 HOUSING. 383 ................. ..., .... 1 1
$13028B2 RHOUSING 483 ... . ... .. ... ... ... ..... 1 H b
4136638 MOUSBING, 383 .. ... ... ... .. ... .. ..o 1
B136640 -+ HOUSING 353 ... ...................... 1
3C 5138352 * HOUSING, 6VE3{8140642) . ... ... ... ..... 1
3A §124084 HQUSING, 383 . ... ... .. ... ........... H
5139004 HOUSING, 283 .. ... .................... i
3A 5121182 PLUG, t/4" PIPE{2.4018) .. ................ tP11 1 1 {1}t
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS 5142549,
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5116384 AND 8D-287,
+ OBSOLETE
3.3007 - GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
5424405 GASKET ... ... e 1 ¥
5127247 GABKET .. L
5196053 GASKET(34025) . ....... ... ... ........... 1 N I
5196084 GASKET{3.4025}. ... .................... 1 1 LIS I I
NOV., 1882 PAGE 18 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROI1YT DIESEL 583 MPC E£ENGINES
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

.................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3
RGO NUMBER L.l L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1}]3: 2331 3]5:13I681318
3{110|3|6[4|2{8B]{4]57
8 2 3 5
3.3040 . VALVE, AIR {NLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 5116457 VALVE, 453 . .. % 1 111481
5121353 VALVE 8V.B3 ... ... ... ... o 2
5116468 VALVE, 383 ... ... ... ... .. . ..., 1 1E 1
3A 273436 PiN, 1/78°X11/18" ROLL {12.8300)........... 2135212121314 ]313{313
3.3050 . SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 51164485 SHAFT. 3453 ... ... . 1 1 1]
51288593 SHAFT, 8VB3 . ... ... .. ... H
BE116444 SHAFT, 383 . ..., ... ... ... . . i0aa.. 1 I
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/87{12.9190G} ...... ... . ... .... 1 1 1 111
3A 2734386 PIN, 1/8"X31/716" ROLL {12.8300) ... .... ..., 111 H 1801 130t
3.3085 - SEAL AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 5182977 SEAL RING {3.2020) ...................... 212 2121 zp2z12¢212
3.3070 - SPRING. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3A £111904 SPRING (VALVE! INTERNAL) .. .......... ..., 20 T I T O O T O O O OO
3A B112787 *» SPRING LATCHIIRM, HELIX) . ... ... ..., ... 3 1 11
30 5114124 SPRING (LATCHY [L.H HELIXY .. .. ., ... ... .. 1 H 1
* NOT REQUARED ON UNITS WITH
SOLENOID OPERATED SHUTDOWN.
3.3090 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A5 5114727 LATEM . 1711 ti 11 1ty )11
34 5113633 SPACER .. .. 111 L0 R U N I I R N
3A 5143836 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC .. ... ... .. ... ....... 3
34 180034 BOLT, 1/47-20XY /2" (12.800%) . ........... 1] L T TN I T O O B
3A 179803 BOLYT, 1/4°-20Xt 3747 {12.8001%} . ... ..., ... 1
A 120392 WASHER, 1747 (12,8180} . ... ... .......... 111 O T I T 0 N I I
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.8200) .. .... ..., ... 1 LI 0 2 T T I O O O O O
3.3110 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
JAD 5114874 HANDLE ... ... .. ... .. ... ......... .... 1 H 11 1
5126877 HANDLE ... % t 1] 1
3A 5122623 CAM . 1% 113 Y11
MARCHM, 1980 PAGE 20 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPC ENGINES DETHROIT DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

e e e TYPES .. e
PART 3 3 3
LFIG OO NUMBER L L MNAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 11372133 6§13]513 |58
311 3 4121841867
8 2 3 &
3.3110 - LEVER., AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESEY (CONT'DY
273438 PIN, 1/87X11/16" ROLL (12,9300} . ... . ... .. i 1 1
3.3115 - ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER
5168374 PIN (SWIVELI{3.3080) . .., ................. 1 1 1
273868 PIN (SPRING} (B/16° DIA, 7/167L) .. ... ... 1 1 H
132108 SCREW, 3#10.32X3/8" FiL. HD.
(329110 ... ... e 1 1 1
120385 WASHER, #12 (129180} .................. 1 H 1
3.3270 - CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE
3290569 CLIP {1 3/16"1. - 3/8” BOLT (7.8320) ........ H
123298 BOLT, 1/47-28X3/8° {12,800 . ............ ¥
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) ... ........... 1
121902 NUT, /4728 {128120} .. ... ... ... .. ...t H
MARCH, 1880 PAGE 21 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIT DIESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ..o
PARY 3 3 4 4 Py
CFIG ... NUMBER . .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6i3/7]lslolajolalolais 815
sle gl1joj3|o0 1(8j7]1]1
9 o 2 4 1 3
3.3001 - HOUSING ASSY. AIR INLET
FOR TYPE 478 USE TYPE 407. FOR TYPE
527 USE TYPE 481.
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
38 5139039  HOUSING ASM., 253 ..........c.ccovvn.... 1
B135766 = HOUSING ASM., 453 ... ................... 1
5138374 -+ HOUSING ASM., 453 ... ................. 1
ag 123237  HOUSING ASM. 353 .......0..ovuvreenn.n. 1
38 'B140572  HOUSING ASM, 383 ...................... 1
3C 5140643 # = MOUSING ASM, 6VB3 .. ... .. ........... 1
3C 5178856  HOUSING ASM, 6V53 ..................... 1 1
5146223  HOUSING ASM. BVS3 ..................... 1
5140793 @ HOUSING ASM., 283 ..., 1 1
51431788  HOUSING ASM, BVB3 ..................... 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24098} _................. 1 1]
8142549  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12,9560} ... .............. 1
3C 186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/8" {12.9001} ........... 1] 1 1
3B 5167244  BOLY, 3/816 X 1 3/4" {6.4180} ............ 4alajalsia 2 2
3C 179846 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 1 7/8" {12.800%) .. ......... 3]s 8 3]4
3B 179847 BOLY, 3/87-16 X 2° (12.8001) .............. NRRERE 1 1
3B 179851 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3" (12.8001) .............. S I I 1 1
3¢ 186283 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 3 1/2° {12.8001} ........... 2 2 212
191249 BOLT, 3/B"-16 X 3 3/4 {12.9001} ..... .. .. .. 2
38,C 103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.9190} .................. 6l6lelslcie|s 6|4 6164
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. slejelsle]els 6|4 61614
# ALSO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THRU 7,4586.
@ INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4520 AND
7.4525,
= OBSOLETE
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5121083 AND
$0.287.
3.3003 . HOUSING, AIR INLET
3A B116382  HOUSING, 2853 .. ... .. .viviiininninne.. 1
5135684 = HOUSING, 4-53 {8 DEG. OFFSET) ............. 1
5116384  HOUSING, 4.83 {OFFSET-REAR) .............. 1
3A 5324054  HOUSING, 353 ... .............00oooiii. 1 1 1
34 5137406 = HOUSING, 353 ... ....... ... _......... 1
3C 127214 % HOUSING, 6V63(5137432) ................ 1
5141746 -+ HOUSING, BVE3 (5147140) ................ 1
3C 5178764 % HOUSING. 6VB3(5137432) ................ 1 1
5147530  HOUSING, 8V5E3 . .................... ... 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 22 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 18BE GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCIT DBYESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... oo
PARTY 3 3 4 4 4
LEIG O NUMBER. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 5{317|3[014[j0]4j0]4j6]a|8]|Ss
gislo8it1io|3{oit7i1iB8]{ 71111
0 2 4 1 8 3
3.3003 - HOUSING, AR INLET
{CONTD}
6137435 % HOUSING, BVBEZ (5140642} .. ... ... ....... H
8824380 PLUG, 1/B" PIPE{12.8850) ................. 1
3A 5121182 PLUG, /4" PIPE (2,408} ... ............... T§111]11{1 t 1
103881 PLUG, 5/8” DIA. EXPANSION (12,8330} ....... 1
5142549 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (1285580} ... .. ............ i
BR27582 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" {12.8001) ............ 4 4
1633 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200} .............. 4 4
% NOT SERVICED: USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS {1} 5142548
PLUG,
+ NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS {2) 5145602
BUSHINGS.
= QBSOLETE
3.3004 . ADAPTOR, AR INLET HOUSING
an 5134835 ADAPTOR, BVEB3 ... .. ... . i i 1 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE{2.40%B} . ................. 1 1
an 8927582 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 174" {12.8001) ... ........ 6 6
3D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) .............. 6 6
3.3007 . GASKEY, AIR INLET HQUSING FLANGE
5196062 GASKET(3.4028) ... ... ... .......... ... 141
5196064 GASKET(34028) .. ...... .. ... . vvivunn. 11
5124405 GASKEY ... .. e 1 1 1
5196063 GASKEY (W/SCREEN}{3.4025) ............., 141 1 H
5127247 GASKET{I10BTY ... .. .. .. i 1] 1% 1 1
5134838 GASKET{3.30%10} ..............c.couiven, H 1
3.3040 . VALVE, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 51164556 VALVE 2-83 ... . .. 1
3A 51164867 VALVE 463 ... ... ... ... . ... ... oLl 111
3A 5116456 VALVE 353 .. . .. 11 1 1
3C 5121353 VALVE 8VB3 ... ... .. .. . 212 2 2
3A 273436 PIN, 1/8" X 11/16* ROLL {12.9300) .......... 1131312121414 4412 4 2
3.3050 - SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
A SHAFT AND CAM ASSY. CONSISTS OF
SHAFT, SPACER AND PIN IN 3.3050, PLUS
CAM AND LEVER IN 3.3110.
NOV,, 1986 PAGE 23 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CDETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

e e e s TYPES ... ..
PARY 3 3 4 4
CFIG L ONUMBER . ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 513|173 |0}14)]0]4j0]4]l6}la]B]5
23161 0;8(110!13]|0 1i817:1]1
(4] 2 4 1 a 3
3.3050 - SHAFY, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE {(CONT'DY
5143553 . SHAFT AND CAM ASM. 6VE3 . ... .. ...... 1
3A 5116445 SHAFT. 3,483 ... .. .. ... . ... o i, 1]i
3A 5116444 SHAFT, 3-B3 ... ... 1 1
3C 5143440 SHAFT, 6VE3 ... ... .. .. ... 1 1
a 5128593 SHAFT, BVB3 ..., .. ... .. .. e : H E 1
5124849 SPACER, 28/64" X 3/47 X . 767 {1.4538) ... ... 1
38,C 103341 WAGHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ... ............... I T I O O O B I B 1 1
3B.C 273436 PIN, 1/8" X 11/16" ROLL{12.8300} .. ........ LI U 2 T I O O i 1
+ OBSOLETE.
3.3085 - SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 51828977 SEALRING ... ... .. 2p2{212121214¢2 212 . 2
3.3070 - SPRING, AR INLET HOQUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3A 5111804 SPRING (VALVE) {INTERNAL) . ............. .. L3 O O I O 111 1 ¥
3A.8 5112787 SPRING (LATCH} (RLH. HELIX) ... ..., ....... P11
2.3090 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE :
511278% LATCH . i e H
3A8 5114727 LATCH e H LRI 111 1 1
514383¢€ BUSHING, ECCENTRIC ... ......... ......... 1 1
3A 5113633 SPACER, 17/64" X 7/8" ... ... ... . ... .. EI R B O B 1 Tt 1
3A 179803 BOLY, 1/47-20 X 1 3/4* (12.9001) ........... £ T I O 1 H 1
180024 BOLT, 1/747-20X1 /2 (12,8001} ............ 1 1
3A 120392 WASHER, 1/4" {12.8190) ............ ...... LI T T T O I 11 1
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47{12.8200) .............. L T T I 1411 1
3.3110 - LEVER ASSY., AR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN RESET
3A 5122623 CAM e TPty {11111 101 1 1
5124884 + LEVER ASSY. (INCLUDES PIN) . ..... . ....... 1
3A 5114974 MANDLEASSY. .. ... . ... .. L 111 1]t H 1
5131361 HANDLE ... ... .. . L
3c 455532 PIN, 1/8" X 1/2" ROLL{12.9278) ... ....... 1
273436 PIN, 1/8" X 11/168* ROLL {12.82756) ... ....... 1 1 1
455277 PIN, 1/8"X1 1/8* SPRING {12.8275) ..., ..... 1
SUNE, 1883 PAGE 24 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENEBAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT PIESEL
3.3060A AR INLEY HOUSING

...................... TYPES ..o i
PART 3 4 4 4
FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 5137 0l4j0j4|0fa|j6{aiB|S5
9|6 gl1jol3joj7]1]|8]7]1]1
9 2 4 1 8 3
3.3110 - LEVER ASSY., AIR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN RESET {CONT'D)
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5124853,
3.3250 . WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL
5146238 * WIRE ASSY. (57" 1}{2.8422) ............... 1
5146238 * WIREASSY. (B0 L} ........ccco...voo.o... 3
5146239 * WIREASSY. (90" L} .. c..ooovoiiiaiiion.... 1
57307 SLEEVE, 1/8"(7.700%) . ................... 1
3796374  GUIDE(2.9426) ........................... 1
9139801  CLAMP, 6/8" HOSE{12.9660) ............... 1
140855 SCREW, #8-32 X 5/16" HEX. SOC. HD,
(128027) ... i 1 \
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. 141 _'-
124928 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120} .............ci0vn.. 1
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION, ;
3.3260 - PLATE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL
B126538  PLATE INSTRUCTION ...................... 1
3.3260 - PLATE, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN i
CONTROL )
3280569  CLIP, 13/16°L.-3/8" BOLY {7.8320) ......... 1
181309 BOLY, 1/4"-28 X 1/2” {12.9001} ............ 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200} .............. 1
121902 NUT, 174728 (12.9120) .................... 1
JUNE. 1983 PAGE 25 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
3.300CA AR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ...
PART & 5 5 &
JFG L ONUGMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 1814517 {B{8{6519{6]9]8
41317186 7{e]89 a{gi19
B b & 5 7 2
3.3001 . HOUSING ASSY, AIR INLET
A HOUSING AGSY. INCLUDES [TEMS N
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
6143439 * HOUSING ASSY., 8V53 ... ... ....... ... ... 1
5141382 @ HOUSING ASSY,, 3383 ..................... 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (240%8) . ... ... ... ... .. 1 TE1TE1TETE T
186618 BOLT, 3/787-16X1 /8" {12.8001) ............ 6
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1747 {12,800} ... ... ... ... 6 6
186612 BOLY, 3/8"16X1 3/87{12.8001} ............ H
5157244 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/4" {1280G01) ... ........ 2 4t14:471414
179846 BOLY, 3/B"16 X 1 7/8" {12.9001y ....... ... 3 L2 I B
179847 BOLY, 3/8"16 X 2" (12.8001) .............. 111
180130 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 27 {12900% ... ........... 1
179851 BOLY, 3/87-16 X 3" (128008 ... ...... ..., H TV TPV E e
186283 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/2" (128001} ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92000 ............ .. 4161666 6166616
16334% WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190y . . .. ... . ... .. .. 4:1616{868]86 G| B|6]6}|6
* INCLUDES AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN IN
74538 THRU 7 4588
@ INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4520 AND
74528,
33003 - HOUSING, AIR INLET
5101589 HOUSBING, BVB3 . .. . %
5130978 MOUSING 4-53 .. ... ... . ...l H
£1034485 HOUSING, 4-83 . ... ... ... .. .. ........... 1
5103480 HOUSING, 483 ... ....................... 1 ;
$304436 HOUSING, 483 .. ... . .. .. .. .. ... ... ... 1
137432 HOUSBING 8VS3 ... .. ... ........... ..., 1
5101154 HOUSING. 86VB3 ... ... ... ... ......... 1
£104449 HOUSING, 3-53 ... ... ... . . ... 1
5106632 MOUSING, 3-53 ........................... 1
5104444 HOUSING, 3.83 . ... .. .. .. ... ... ..., 1
53116385 & HOUSBING, 3-53 (OFFSET-FRONT)}
B13028) .. 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE{24018} ... ... .. ....... 1
& NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1} 5142549
PLUG,
3.3004 - ADAPTOR, AIR INLET HOUSING
5104552 ADAPTOR, 6VB3 .. ... .. ... ... .......... $
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE{2.40158} ... .. ... ......... 1
5142549 PLUG, 374" PIPE{12.8580}y ... ............... 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8”-186X1 1/4" (12300 . ... ....... 12
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/8" {12.8001} ........... &
163341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190} ... ........ ... ... 6
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.9200) .............. 2] 8
JAN, 1985 PAGE 26 OF 3.3000CA

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53

LFG

340

3A.B

. NUMBER

MPC

PART

33007

5104653
5103441
5124408
51946063
5127247
5196084

3.3040
§1213863

116487
273438

3.30560

5128583
5116445
103341

330586

5182977

3.3070

5111904

3.3090

5114727
5143836
5113633
179803
120380
120392

33110

5114974
5122623
273436

ENGINES
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

« GASKET, AlIR INLEY HOUSING FLANGE

GASKET (3.4025)
CASKET
GAGKEY i e
GASKET {3.4025)
GASKET (3.108T)
GASKET {3.4025}

................................

........................

.........................

« VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN

VALVE

................................

- SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE '

SHAFYT

- SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDCOWN
VALVE SHAFT

SEAL RING {1.2020}

- SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

SPRING, VALVE INTERNAL)

- LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

LATCH e
BUSHING, BCCENTRIC . ... .................
SPACER. 17/64" X 7/8" ... . .............
BQLT, 1/4°-20 X 1 374" {12.300%)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,9200}
WASHER, 1/4° {12.9180)

- LEVER. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
HESEY

CaME

NOV., 1980 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

SETRNR. g TR
1/8]a 718
aja3jr|sl3i7
5 8
1
) 1
2
1
t
1
1
k]
3 4
1
1
1
2 2
H H
1 1
H
1
H 1
] 1
H
1
H H
H 1

27 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHMT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

8 5
9!8]9 8
898! 9
7 8
Tt 1111
1
111 1




DETROQIT DLE S EL §3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A AR INLETY HOUSING

..................... TYPES .
PART - 5 -]
LEG L NUMBER (Lo NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 11614517 91519161915
413 6{3iY;0;9 9:87 9
B L) 5 7 -
3.3127 . CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESET LEVER ROD
3290569 CLIP, 1 3/16" LI/ "HOLE ................. i
123298 BOLY, 1/4°-28 X 3/8" {12,800} ............ §
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 11292005, ............. i
121802 NUT, 174728 1299120) ... ... ooty 1
3.3250 - WIRE, AIR INLET MOUSING SHUTDOWN
5146241 WIRE ASSY., CONTROL S0 LONG ........... H
3786374 GUIDE{2.9468) ... ..., ... ... .o, 1
140858 SCREW, #832 X 5/16" {12.8010) ........., t
1323108 BOLT. #1032 X 3/8° 1128010y ............ 1
120392 WASHEHR, 9/32" X 5/8" PLAIN (12.8180) ... .. H
120393 WAGHER, 11/327 X 11/18" PLAIN
1281808 . .. e 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} .. ............ 1
103381 PIN, 1716” X 172" QOTTER . ... ... ... ... 1
5168374 MUT, AIR SHUT-QFF VALVE ... ... ... ..... 1
124925 NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.8420) ..... .. ... ... ..., 1
3.3260 - PLATE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL.
51866887 PLATE, INSTRUCTION . ... ... ... ... ..., H
NOV, 1980 PAGE 28 OF 3.3Q00A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC

PART
LFG L L NUMBER

3.3009 -

5107882

3.3003 -

51044419
5104480
5104442
5104443
5104481
5104437
5104454
5104452
B106673
8920615
8820842
5121182
5142549
186622
186612
5157244
179848
179847
1798851
1868282
186283
191249
4A5B537
114828
103341
103321

3.3007 -
5196053
8196054
£12440%
5127247

3.3040 -
51076845
273438

3.3080 -

5126340
5148602
51462681

ENGINES

3.3000A  AJR INLET HOUSING

.........

HOUSING ASSY., AIR INLET

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRQUGH 3.3110.

HOUSING ASSY., 3-4.6.83

................

HOUSING, AR INLET

HOUSING, 3-53

HOUSING, 3-53

HOUSING. 3-53

HOUSING, 4-53

HOUSING, 6V53
HOUSING, 8V53
HOUSING, 8V53
HOUSING, 8V63
HOUSING, V53
HOUSING, §V53
BRACKET ... \ivto oo,
PLUG, 1/4* PIPE{2.401%8) .. ... ... .....0...
PLUG, 3/4” PIPE (12,9550} . ... .............
BOLT, 3/8716 X 1 1/4° {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/8* {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/4” {12.8001}
BOLY, 3/8%-16 X 1 7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT. 3/87.18 X 2* (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 3" (12.8001) ... ..........
BOLT, 3/8" 16 X 3 1/4” {12.3001)
BOLT, 3/8"w16X3 1/2° {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 3 3/4" (12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8*16 X 4" (12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8%-16 X 4 1/4- (12,5001}
WASHER, 3/8° (12,9190} .... .............
LOCKWASHEH, 3/8% {12.9200}. .. ...........

..........................
..........................
..........................
.........................
........................
.........................
.........................
.........................

.........................

..........

..........

GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE

GASKET(3.4025) .. .......................
GASKET(3.4028).......... ..., .. .c.....,
GASKET
GASKET

NOV,, 138G PAGE

L) 8
01610 0
910210 5
L
1
1
i
1

6{2;2
3 1
111
1
P4

2
56:8 68

29 QF  3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

L TYPES L
8 8 -
g16; 1 2
oj8;0i81 2183
9
1
b
H
H
1
1
1
H
LN I R
111
5
11114 Tt
4
313 3
¥
H
1 2
pd
1
1
6:6(8]6 6:8
6:8[6;8 618
¥
H
1t 1
§
2
3
2
1




DETROQIY DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ...
PART -] 8 8 8
CFIG L. NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... ¢G: 810 cj8jojajrialzle
g1 0 cisjo0;8j0|8]{2!/8]3
1 7 9 Fi 7
3.3070 - SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3AD 5111904 SPRING, VALVE {INTERNALY . .. .. ............ ki
E1237423 SPRING, LATCH ... ... ol 1
3.3090 . LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A8 5112788 LATCH o e 1
5143836 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC .. ..., ............... 1
179802 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1 374" (12,9004 .......... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4% (12.9200).............. 1
33110 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
3AB 5114974 HANDLE ... . i 3
3A8 5122982 CAM . e e 1
453676 PIN, 178" X I {12.9278) ... L., 1

NOV., 1880 PAGE 30 OF  3.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A AR INLET HQUSING

..................... TYPES ,.ooooeneniieannn
PART 6 7 7 7
CFIG . NUMBER ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... slzlolzl2l7i2l7!2 4i{7
s5lo]7]1 2la|l2]|6la|5|4
5 2 3 5 6
3.3001 - HOUSING ASSY., AIR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THROUGH 3.3110.
5124237  HOUSING ASSY., 363 .. .................. 1
5178856  HOUSING ASSY., 6VS3 _................... 1
3.3003 . HOUSING, AIR INLET
' NPN HOUSING (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .......... 1
3A 5124054  HOUSING ........ ..coooviinmionoiniins. 1
8141746 + HOUSING .. _............................. 1
8923591  HOUSING ................................ 1
8924547  HOUSING ......... ... ... ... ... 1
8926109  HOUSING ............c.oooooooooioii., 1
8924548  HOUSING -................... ... 1
8924574  HOUSING ..........coooviiieiiieiains, 1
8926986  HOUSING ................................ 1
8920542  BRACKET ................................ 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE 2.4018) ... ... . .0 . .0 .. 1]
8923847  PLUG, 174" PIPE(4.700%) .................. 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/8"-18 (12.9550) .. ................. : 1
186622 BOLT. 3/8°-16X1 1747 (12.800%) .. ... .1 . 5 6|12
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" (12.8001} ... ......... : 61515
5157244  BOLT, 3/8'-16X1 3/4” SPL (12.8001) ... .. .. 4
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/87 (12.9001) ............ 3 3
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) ................ 1
179851 BOLT, 3/8"16X3° (12.9001) ................ 1
186283 BOLT, 3/B°-16X3 1/27 (12.8001) ... ... ... .. 1
181249 BOLT, 3/8°.16X3 3/4” (12.9001) ............ 1]
455637 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4" (12.8001) ................ 3
9409914  BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/4° (12.9001} ............ 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.8990) .................. 618 6|66l 6 6|12
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) ... ... ..... 816 6|6[6]6 8 6|12
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5147 140 PLUS (2)
5145602 BUSHINGS.
3.3004 - ADAPTOR, AIR INLET HOUSING
8924549  ADAPTOR ................................ 1
23500204  ADAPTOR ............_......... .. .. .0 1
8923847  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (4.7001) ... . ... ... 1 1
5142549  PLUG, 3/4".14 PIPE (12.9550) . ............ 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8™-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ... ... ... . 12| |12
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200} .............. 12} |12
3.3007 - GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
5196053  GASKET (3.4025) ......................... 1 1
5124405  GASKET ..............................0 1
5127247  GASKET(3.1087) ... ........ ... ... ... 1
3.3010 . GASKET, AR INLET HOUSING
8924562  GASKET ................................. 1] 1
8924585  GASKET .................... ... 1
8924563  GASKET .................... 1 1 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 31 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DitESEL 5 3 M#PC ENGINES
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 6 7 7 7 7 7
LFIG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... si7]ol7]|2]|7]2]7]2|7]|4]7
Bloj7{1lzl2[4]2 ajs|a4
5 2 3 5 6
3.3040 - VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A  B11B4B6  VALVE ...................iiiiieeie.. 1
3¢ 5121853  VALVE .......o.oiiiioiniiiiiiiiiaiin. 2
3AD 273436 PIN, 178"X11/16° ROLL (12,8300} ........... 214
3.30B0 - SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 5116444  SHAFT, 353 .....................oo.i... 1
3¢ 5128693  SHAFT, 6VB3 ... ... . ................... 1
3AD 273436 PIN, 1/8°X11/16" ROLL (12.8300) ........... 1]
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .................. 1]
MARCH, 1886 PAGE 311 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M P ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... o
PARY 6 7 v 7 7
LWHG U NUMBER. ..l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........ .. Si1r710]7|2irj2|712]714
5101711 {2j2|4]|2!16|Aalb|4
5 2 3 5 4 6
3.30568 - SEAL, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 5182977 SEALRING (120200 .. ... ... . oo 212
3.3070 - SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3AD 5111904 SPRING (VALVE) {INTERNALY ................ 1114
3A8B 5112787 SPRING, LATCH ... ..o o 1
3.3080 - LEVER, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3AB 5114727 LATCH{3.3027) ... ... . . . . 111
3AD 5143836 BUSHING ECCENTRIC ... ... .......... ... 1
3AD 179803 8OLY, 1/4".20X1 3/4" (12,9001} ............ 111
3A.D 126380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 CAD. {12.8200) ......... 11
3.3110 - LEVER ASSY, AR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN RESET
3A8 5114974 HANDLE . . 191
3A 5122623 CAM e 111
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 32 QF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1685 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION



CFG L

3A
3A
3A
JIA
3A

3A
3A

3A
3A
34

3A

3A
3A

3.300% -

8927738

3.3003 .

B928636
8927268
8927739
8923847
8924517
186622
179844
179847
186277
191248
114926
103341
103321

3.3070 .

8927733
BO24562

3.3040 -

8927736
273436

3.3060 .

32905867
273436
120392

3.3055 -

5182977

3.3060 -

8927734

3.3070 -

5111904
5123743

ENGINES

3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

HOUSING ASSY.,

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THROUGH 3.3110.

HOUSING ASBY., 6V53

HOUSING, AIR INLEY

HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
PLUG, 1/4° PIPE 47001}

PLUG, 3/8” PIFE (12.9550)
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.9001}
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 5/8" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/B"-16X2" {12,900}
BOLY, 3/8".18X2 3/8" {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" {12,900}
80LY, 3/B"16X4 1/4" {12.9001}
WASHER, 3/8"{12.8180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}

GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING

GASKEY
GABKEY

VALVE

SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

SHAFT,BVB3 ... ..., ... ... ol
PIN, 1/87-11/46" ROLL {12.9300)
WASHER, 1/4" {12.9190)

SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT

SEAL RING

COLLAR, AIR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN VALVE SHAFY

COLLAR, 38" LD,

SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN VALVE TENSION

SPRING (VALVE) iNTERNAL)
SPRING, LATCH

NOV., 1988 PAGE

12y 6
121 6

33 OF

- B M -

——
AN A

-

3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETAR

CIT DIESEL




& 3

MPC ENGINES

PART

CFIG L NUMBER ...

3A
3A
3A
3A

3A
3A

3.3090 .

5112788
5143836
179803
120380

3.3110 -

5122823
5114974

3.3060A AlR INLET HOUSING

w1 iET
......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... {0 | B ¥

81117

L4
LEVER, AR INLEY HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
LATCH L i s iciian i H
BUSHING, ECCENTRIC ........... ... ....... 1
BOLY, 1/47.20X1 3/47 (12,800} ............ 1
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,8200} .............. 1
LEVER ASSY. AJR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN RESEY
CAM e e i
HANDLE ASSY. .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 1
NOV., 1886 PAGE 33.1 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION

DETROIT DI1ESEL




DETROIY DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES vt
PART 5 6 3 5
CFIG .. NUMBER . ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9 1 3 8 1 3
6 6 6 6 7 7
o 2 4 8 2 5
3.4001 . BLOWER ASSY,
NOTE: SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN FOR
COMPONENTS OF SERVICED BLOWER
ASSYS, AS INDICATED.
A 2 CYLINDER BASIC BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4420 EXCEPT 3.4 180 AND
3.4190.
A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4140,
A 4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY, INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4160 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
A 6 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
TEMS N 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4190 THRU 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
5119258 * BLOWER ASM., 263 {TYPE 111} ............. 1
5423903 @BLOWERASM. 283 .. ... ... ............. 1
5121377 # BLOWERASM. 283 .. ... ... ..o, 1
5139693  BLOWER ASM. 283 (PAGEAT) .............. 3
5121362 * BLOWER ASM., 2.83 {TYPE 120} ............. 1
5124936 & % BLOWER ASM., 2.53 (5139301} ..._..... .. 1
5139924 % BLOWER ASM,, 283 (5139301) ............. 1
5124656 . BLOWER ASM., 2-53RA-B (5139301) ... ...... 1
5124935 * & BLOWER ASM., 2.53 (TYPE 129) ........... 1
5129050 & % BLOWER ASM., 2-53RA-B (5138301} ....... 1
3B 5119260 * BLOWER ASM., 3-53 (TYPE 114) ............. 1
38 5119259 * BLOWERASM. 3-53 (TYPE 113) ............. 1
5119261 * BLOWER ASM., 4-53 A-B ENG. {TYPE
115 NON-TURBQ: TYPE 138 TURBOY ... ... 1
5119262 + BLOWER ASM., 4-53 G-I ENG. {TYPE
116 NON-TURBO; TYPE 139 TURBO) ... .. .. 1
4D 5119263 * BLOWER ASM., 6V53 {L.4. OR R.H. ROT.
ENGINE} (NON-TURBO} (TYPE 129} ... ...... 1
B121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) .. ... . ... ....... 3 IR AR AT I 1
4A 186291 BOLT, 3/8°-16X8 1/2" (12.8001) ............ 4 414444 4
4AB 9433110  BOLT, 7/16-14X85 11/18" (12.8001) ... . ..... 4i4]alaiaialalajals 4
4D 5132923  BOLT, 8.68° L. ...........o.o0rerernin 4
4A 5121463  BOLY. 3/8%24X8° ... .. ... .. ... ... 2 2lzl2l2|2 2
4A 5121464  BOLT103/16° L ... 2|2
4A 5116150  BOLT 1011736 L ............oco 0. 414
4AABE B181913  WASHER 7/18" ..., ... ... slajalalalajajalajslala
@ NOT SERVICED, REPLACED BY
5139693 THRY 2D.4009.
# NOT SERVICED, REPLACED BY
5139302 EFF, WITH 2D-4010.
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 1 OF  3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



83 MPLC ENGINES DETROIT DIEESEL
3.4000 BLOWER

PART B L 8
FG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9 1

(1]
[ X 2

3.4001 .- BLOWER ASSY.
{CONT'D}

& ALSQ INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4532 THRU 7.4588,

% NOT SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASBY, SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS
ITEMS IN 3.4412 THRU 3.4428,

+ NOT SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSY. SHOWN iN PARENTHESES PLUS
ITEMS IN 3,4421 THRU 3.4428.

* NCY SERVICED AS AN ASSEMBLY;
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE, FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT CONVERY
TG TYPE SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

3.4003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION

A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
3.402%, 3.4190, 3.4220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER, IN 3.4350,

A o CYLINDER KIT ALSQ INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 27010, 2.7061, 2.7680, 2,7700 AND
HGSES AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834 AND G
ASKEY IN 3.4190,

5197857 BLOWER INSTALLATION X17, 2483 ... ... ..., AR ARIAR] AR AR! AR AR
5198041 BLOWER INSTALLATION XIT, 3.83 .. ...... ... AR AR
5198042 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 483 . .......... AR| AR
5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 8V83 .......... AR

3.4005 - BLOWER KIT. REFAIR

TURBO AND NON-TURBQ KiTS CONSIST
OF WASHER IN 3.4080, PILOT IN 3.4082,
PLUS ITEMS N 3.4080. 3.4100, 3.41560,
3.4320, AND SPACER IN 3.4370.

AN BVS3J KIT CONSISTS OF BEARINGS IN
3.4040 AND 3.4060, PILOT IN 3.4082,
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4090. {41 5134351 8
EALS IN 3.4180, 3.4320, 3,4360, SEAL IN
3.4130, (4} SLEEVES IN 3.4163 AND
GASKET iN 4.8070.

S1986884 o KT, 3-4.6VE3 NON-TURBQO. BLOWER . ........ AR{ARIARIAR| AR ARI AR AR AR AR ARI AR
5198683 * KT, 4.6VS3 TURBO. BLOWER .. ..., . ........ AR AR
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5198683 KIT,
* INCLUDES OVERSIZE SEALS AND
SLEEVES IN 3.4180,

NCV,, 1880 PAGE 2 OF  3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



DETROGIT DIiESEL

BPART

LFIG L NUMBER

4A
3t

48
4D

3A
3A

n

3£
4A
48
40

3E

3.4000  SLOWER

3.4010 - GASKEY, BLOWER

5119433

5116234
5118295
5116298
5121329
5119438
5127963

GASKET, 2, 3-83 {TO END PLATE)

B4190) ... e
GASKET, 283 [TOBLOCK) . ................
GASKET, 4-B3(TOBLOCK} ......... ... ..vuns
GASKET, 4.B3(TOBLOCK) ........... ... ...
GASKET, 6VEA (TOBLOCK) .. . ..., ... .vueis
GASKET, 6VE3 (TC GOV, MBG, (27010} . ... ...
RING, SEAL{TO BV.53 BLOCK) ...... ... ...

3.4020 - HOUSING, BLOWER

5119389
5112391
5119392
5121376
5121327
5119393
141242

HOUSING ASM., 2.53 §NCLUDES PINS} ... .. ..
HOUSING ASM,, 3-53 INCLUDES PINS) .. ... .,
HOUSBING ASM., 4-B3 (INCLUDES PINY ., .. ...,
HOUSING ASM., 2-B3 (INCLUDES PINS) ... .. ..
HOUSING ASM, 2.53 (INCLUDES PINS) . ......
HOUSING ASM., BYS3 {INCLUDES PINS) ......
PIN, 3/78°X7/8" DOWEL{12.9280) ...... ... ..

32,4025 . SCREEN, BLOWER

5186052
5156083
$196054
5122610

SCREEN. 2.83 ......... .. ... ...l
SCREEN, 3.53 .

SCREEN, 4.33
SCREEN, 6VB3 , . ... .. ... .. ... . i,

3.4030 . ROTOR, BLOWER

5127084
5127088
5127088
8127087
5132393

5138296
5197566

A BV.B3 ROTOR KiT INCLUDES {2)
ROTORS N 3.4030, (2) SPACERS IN
3.4100 AND (2} MLOYS, BOLTS IN 3.4082
AND {4) SEALS IN 3.4180,

# ROTOR ASM., 2-53 (8139298 ..............
# BOTOR ASM,, 3-B53¢B130297 . ......... ...,
# ROTOR ASM., 4-83 15130288} . .............
% ROTOR ASM., 6VE3 INON-TURRO} ...........
#F ROTOR ASM,, 6VS3 NONTURS,

B134913). .. ...
ROTOR ASM., 283 ..., ... ..............
ROTOR KT, 6VE3 .. ... ... ... .. ...,
#F NOT SERVICED; USE {2) ROTOR ASSYS.

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS (2}

END PLATES IN 3.4140 AND {4)

5142286 SEALS IN 3.4180.

% THAU 6D.4118% NOT SERVICED,

REPLACE WITH 5197568 ROTOR KIT.

NOV., 1880 FAGE

5 3
ARk PSR PR
g8 1 a
8 2] 8
Q 2 4
1Pt 1
1 1
t1
11
1
111
111

3 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATICN

M P

C ENGINES

.......

AR




§3 MPC ENGINES CETYROIT DIESEL
3.4000  BLOWER

..................... TYPES ...
PART -3 8 8 a 7
EWG O NUMBER L. ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 9 1 3 a 1 3
8 8 a 8 7 7
¢ 2 4 9 2 3
3.4033 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THAUST
40 5134179 PLATE, 2348V83 ... ... ... ... ..ot I AR ERE IR EREEEEREEEERE
4280 51168170 SPACER . .... i ee e 3p3{3j3!3[3]3[3731313]23
4A.8.0 39409062 BOLT. £/4°-20X1" {12.800%) ............... 33 {3}]8j3;3{3}]3]31313]12
3.4036 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST
4A.8 116174 * WASHER{21/68471D) ... ... ... .......... ¢y 2j212]2112
40 5127077 @ WASHERQS/84"D) ... .. ... ... ... 222121 2{2;212p272)2
4A.8 9403018 * BOLT, §/16°.24X7/8" £12.9001) ............ 2122212121222
zj2tztal2yz2ziz{21212112

40 3409034 @ BOLT, 3/8%-24X7/8" (12,9001} ... .......... 2
. * THRU 20-11469, 30-880, 4D-1472.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 20-11470, 31891,
4D-1473, USE ALSO WHENEVER
REPLACING ROTORS,

3.4047 - SEAL. BLOWER ROTOR RETAINER O,

4A.B.3 5118169 #SEALIPLASTIC ... . . i iiiiien . 41 4:4141414]4l414]14]4:4
$# NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO LIP TYPE '
SEAL IN 3.4160 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140,

3.4042 . RETAINER, BLOWER Ol SEAL

4ABD BI1BOI12 » RETAINER . ... ... . ... . ... it 414:4]4]4]404)[4:i4)]41414
* NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TQ LiP TYPE
SEAL IN 3.4180 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4 140,

3.4043 . SPRING, BLOWER ROTOR QIL SEAL

4AB.D 518031 *SPRING ... ... .. 44| 41414 4444141414
* NOYT SERVICED, CONVERT TO LIP TYPE
SEAL IN 3.4 1680 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140.

3.4044 . AING, BLOWER ROTOR OiL SEAL

4A8.0 5180314 * SEAL RING
* NOY SERVICED, CONVERT TO LIP TYPE
SEAL IN 3.4180 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140.

NOV., 1880 PAGE 4 OF 34000
COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY

PART

CFIG L NUMBER. .

3.4080 -

4AB 5119184
4A.8 5119195
4AB80 5128599
44,80 B128800

4A 5121402
AA.8 2408018
5121403

48.B 5116316

3.4082
45 5180438
5126236
48 24063018
24153108
94G9G23

8420604

3.4080 .

4A B0 5116164
4ABL B116166
4AB80 5116166
AABD B116187

3.4100
4ABD 5116168

DIESEL 53

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR

GEAR, 2, 3-B3 RHE HELNG IS TEETHY L. ... ... LI I I
GEAR, 2, 3-53 (LM, HELIX; 39 TEETH} ... ...... 1Y
GEAR, 4, 6VE3 {RH HELIX; 39 TRETH) ..... ... 111
GEAR, 4, 6VE3 (LW HELIX: 38 TEETH} ........ 110
GEAR, 2.53 (R.B, HELD( 39 TEETH) ........ ...
BOLT, 6/16"-24X7/8" {12.900% .. ... ... .. 2iz2i 21111
WASHER ... . 2j2712
WASHER ... ... o 111

- PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM

@ PILOT, 483 oot 111
HPILOT, 4,.6VB3 . . . 1]
& BOLT. 5/167-24X7/8" L EFT GEAR)
12.9001) ... I
& BOLT, 5/168°-27X7/8" 12 #T. HEAD
(RIGHT GEAR} (12.8005) .................
% BOLT, 5/167-24X1 3/4" (LEFT GEAR)
12.9001) 0o
% BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4" {RIGHT BANK)
(128005} ...
@ THRU 4D-14119.
# EFFECTIVE WITH 4D.14 120, MUST BE
USED WITH 5126237 SPACER IN
3.4370.
& THRU 6D-4115 NON-TURBO AND
6D-4066 TURBO ENGINE.
% EFFECTIVE WITH 6D-4116 NON-TURBO
6D-4087 TURBO.

SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
SHIMLGO2™ .. AR AR AR] AR AR
SHIMLO03™) ... . ARJAR|AR[AR| AR
SHIMLOGA™, ... .. . . ARJAR| AR AR|[ AR
SHIM[OGB"} . AR| AR AR AR} AR
- SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
SPACER

JAN., 1885 PAGE & OF 34000
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

R 3y =

AR
AR
AR
AR

AH
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

ENGINES

AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR




53 MPC ENGINES DETRQIY DIESELL
3.4000 BLOWER

..................... TYPES .. e
PART L 8 - 8 7 7
CFIG L ONUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9 1 3 8 1 3
8 é 8 ] 7 7
0 2 4 b 2 ]
34115 . PLATE. BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR
DRIVE
4D 5121338 PLATE, BVEB3 ... .. .. .. e, 1
40 2408219 BOLT, 1/4%.28X3/4” {12.8001) ... .......... 4
3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
£119318 4+ PLATE 23-B3REAR ..... ... ... .......... T Yt IR EEEN 1
4A.8 5119319 .« PLATE 2483 FRT. & RR. . ................. LA N O 3 B2 A I N A3 B S 2 I Y
5123898 7 PLATE REAR(S1396%4) ................ ... i
5134914 PLATE, 23,4-S3FRONT .. .. ................ ti 1]t
3E 5139634 PLATE, B3 REAR . ..............ooain, 1
5139299 PLATE, 2383 ... . .. . i, 111
40 5119192 7 PLATE BVE3 REAR (51349185} ., ............ 1
40 5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.9850) ................. 2121272127212 #1231 872
40 117297 SCREW, §/16°-18X1 3/4" FIL. HD.
(B290%0) ... e 41414 4ji4141414 4

+ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH (1)
5138299 END PLATE AND (2}
5142266 SEALS N 3.4180,

w NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH {1}
5134914 END PLATE FOR INLINE
ENGINES AND 5143638 FOR 6.V
ENGINES AND {2) SEALS IN 3.4180.

? NOYT SERVICED; BEPLACE WITH END
PLATE iIN PARENTHESES PLIIS {2}
SEALS IN 3.41860.

3.4160 . SEAL. BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

40 5142268 * SEAL {LP TYPE) (TURSO & NON TURBG . ... .. 4la4t 44144141444 a]4
40 5199366 SEAL 4IP TYPE} (USED WITH SLEEVE
S199368) .. ... ... ... . e AR
40 5199367 SEAL {USED WITH SLEEVE 5189368} ........ ARIARTAR
* USE V\gTH NEW COUNTERBORED END
PLATES.

3.4163 - SPAEER. BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT OiL
SEA

g199368 SLEEVE {USED WITH $189366 OR
$199387 SEALS)(OVERSIZEY ... .. ........ ARTAR]ARI AR

3.4180 . COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

4ABD 51139429 COVER, 2,3,4 & 6V53 FRONT

48 5119154 COVER BVS3REAR ... . ................... 1: 1
4480 B119384 PLATE, HEINFORCEMENT {LARGE} ... ...... ... 2221474122221 212}2
NQV., 1880 PAGE & QFf 3.400C

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§ 3

G

4A.8.1
48,02
48D

4A.8,0

4B

4B

4CE
4C
4CF

40
4F

. NUMBER

M P L

PARY

34180

5119395
427588
163321

34190
5119433

3.4220
5180445

3.4227
451220

3.4300
5116377
5116378
124546

3.4310
5118284
5116418

3.4320

51192885
9411765

3.4350
51191786

5129168
5121343

NGINES
24000 8L.OWER AND DRIVE

COVER, BLOWER HOQUSING END PLATE
{CONT'D)

PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {SMALL)
BOLT. 3/8"-18X2 1/27 {12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200;

GASKEY, BLOWER HOUSING END PLAYE
COVER

GASKET, 2.3,4,6V53

SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
SEAL. 4-53

CLAMP, BELOWER DRIVE COVER PACKING
CLAMP, 4-53 2 1/2° (12.8660)

GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE

GEAR, 4, 6V-53 L H MELIX {RA-RB-LCLD
ENGLISTEETH ... . . .
GEAR, 4, 6V-53 B H. HELIX (RC-RD-LA-LB
ENGLIBTEETHY (... .. .. . . oL
KEY, B/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
{12.9350}

HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR

HUB, 4-63 (SHAFT}
HUB, 6VE3 {SHAFT)

WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUSY

WASHER, 4,6VE3
RING {RETAINER}

SUPFPORTY, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB

SUPPCORY, 4.83
SUPPORT, BV53
COVER, V53

JAN., 1885 PAGE

5 & 6
] 1 3
& ]

0 2
212121414

12)12
12112
111311122
R
$101
HE I
it
LI I
HE
T
111
13
T OF  3.4000

COFYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRBROIY DIESEL

frov Bt




DEYROIY DIESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 5 6 6 6 7 7
LFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9 1 3 8 1 3
6 8 & 6 7 7
0 2 4 9 2 5
3.4350 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
{CONT'D)
4c 186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.8001) ... ... ...... 212
aF 9418964  BOLT, 3/B"16X5" {12.9001} ... ... ......... 6
4C 181361 BOLY, 3/87-24X7/8" {12.8001) . ............. 33
5164294  WASHER (3/8"LD.X1/8" THICK)
BB Y) o 4
4C 103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190} . ................. 212
4CF 5152148  WASHER 3/87 (24050} .. ... ... .......... 3|3 2
4CF 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200) .............. 2|2
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
4C 5116336  GASKET, 453 .. .. ... ... ... ... .. 111
5103474  GASKET {SUPPORT TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSINGY .. ... . o, 1
5121344  GASKET {COVER TO SUPPORTY . ............. 1
3.4370 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380 THRU 3.4400.
5119411 .+ COUPLING ASM. 4-6V83 ... ... ... . ... ..., 111 1
5126237 + SPACER 4-6VE3 .. ... .. ... .. .. ... 111 1
a8 9409221 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1 5/8” {12.900%) ............ 414 4
* EEFECTIVE WITH 4D-14120.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922968,
3.4380 . SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,D,6 5119412  SUPPORT.4-6-8VS3 ... ..., ... ... .. .. ... t]1 1
3.4390 . CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48D 5180323 . CAM. 4-6VB3 ... ... ... 1] 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8822970 AND
8922967
3.4400 - SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,0,G 196614 * SPRING PACK, 4-6-8V53 ... .. .. .. .. ... . .. 111 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE {2) 5180321
SEATS AND {30) 5180322 SPRINGS,
3.4412 . HOUSING, AIR SHUTDOWN
5124850 * BOX ASM., 2.83{7.4550) ... ... .. ... ....... 1
186676 BOLT, 1/4°-20X5/8" {12.8001) ... ... ... ... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.8200) .............. 1
* OBSOLETE.
JAN., 1888 PAGE 8 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOGRATION



DETROIT DIESEL

PG

48,0

.. NUMBER

PART

3.4414

5186629
1321086

271169

3.4418
5115838
112526
5124849
5124848
114492

3.4418

5113160
271168

3.4420
5119466

3.4421

5152648
132900

3.4422

121317
§124934
5113633
5138458
483678

120394

3.4424

5122623
273436

3.4000  SLOWER

BELLOWS ASSY. AIR SHUTDOWN

BELLOWS ASM, 283 .....................
SCREW, #£10-32X3/8” ML HD. CAD.

(1290100 ...
NUT & WASHER ASSY., #£10.32

{12.8312G

...........................

LINK, AIR SHUTDOWN

LINK, 2.83(7.4838) .. .. ... ...............
PN, 1/716°X3/8° (1232800 ................
SPACER, 25/64 10.X3/4 0.0.X.78" THK
(7.4838) ... ... .. s,
BOLT, 1/47.28X1" {3.3110)
NUT, 1/47.28 12,9120}

...............

COVER, AIR SHUTDOWN HOUSING
COVER, 2-B3{7.4853) ....................

NUT & WASHER ASSY., #10.32
(12.9120%

RETAINER, BLOWER DAIVE COUPLING
RETAINER, 4-6VE3 .. ... ..., .. ............

« VALVE, AR SHUTDOWN

VALVE .83 {33040} .....................
SCREW, #10-32X3/8" RD. HD. SL.
{12.2025)

- SHAFT, AlR SHUTDOWN VALVE

SHAFT, 2-53 (5.90" L) (3.3050)
SHAFT, 2-53 {7.20" L.} 13.3050}
SPACER, 2.834{3.3080) ... ... ... ..........
SEAL, .63 {1/72" LOJ(2.7440) ... . ..........
PIN, 1/8"X 17 {ROLL) (SPRING RETAINER}
$12.8278) ...
WASHKER, 3/78" {12.2180)

.............

« CAM. AR SHUTDOWN SHAFT

CAM, 283(3.3083)............... 0 ......
PIN, 1/8°X11/16" RETAINER (12.8300)

NOV., 1880 PAGE

$ 3
SRR a1y &
9 1 3
& 8 6
Q 2 4
1t
g OF 3.40¢0

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTUHS CORPORATION

......................

MPC
TYPES
8 7
8 1

]

8

1

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

4
1 1 1
2:i2]2
1 1

1
] 1 H
212412
H 1 1
1t
1 H 1
H 1 H

ENGINES

B ot

—




5 3 MFPC ENGINES DEYRO!IT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ...
PART 5 ] 6 7 7
CFIG L ONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... ] 1 3 8 1 3
6 6 8 2] 7 7
o 2 4 8 2 5
3.4426 . SPRING, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
51212856 SPRING, 2.83{3.3070} .................... H 1
51319327 SPRING, 2.63 LATCHI(3.3070Q) .. ... ....... 1
5121296 SPRING, 283 {33070} .................... 141 H
5114124 SPHING, 2.63 {LATCH) (3.3070} ............. 1 3
5119328 SPRING, 253 {LATCH) {(3.3070} ............. 1
5112787 SPRING, 283 (LATCHI{B30MDY ... ........ 1
3.4427 . LEVER, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
5112788 LATCH, 2.B3{3.3080) ..................... TP Y 1
121926 BOLY, 1/4720Xt £/2° {32900} ............ P11t H
120382 WASHER, /4" {12.9180) ... ... .......... 1T+ 1 91 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200} . ............. 11131 1
3.4428 - LEVER ASSY, AIR SHUTDOWN RESET
5124854 4 LEVERASSY. (3.3110), ... .. ... ......... 1
5114974 HANDLE ASSY. (3313500 ... ... ... ... ... ..... 1 1
5124882 SPRING{3.3070) ......................... 1
455734 BIN, 1/8°X3/4" (129300}, ... .............. 1
273669 PIN, B/16°X7/16" (1292001 . .............. 1
140881 SCREW, #£10-32X5/16" {(12.9076} .......... 1
120385 WASHER, 1/4"X8/16" (128180} ............ 1
5168374 NUTEE.3080) ... e 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5124853,
3.4429 - WIRE, AR SHUT.OFF CONTROL
5146238 + WIRE ASSY. (57" LONG} (28422} ... ......... Pt 1]t
51655782 CLIP, 3716° TUBE (P7.8320% ... .............. 1
181309 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2° {12.9001} .., ......... t{1] ¥
120280 POCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,9200} .. ............ L0 I I
121902 NUT, 3/4%2B (128120} ..., .............. 113111711
* LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
NOV., 1982 PAGE 10 OF  3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETHOIT DIES E¢L 5 3 MPC ENGINES
34000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES o oooie e
PART 9 9 1 1 1
LG L. NUMBER. ... ...... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 0 gl1loft1falvj1)t11}1
9 ol2i0i0f[1i3i1|8]1
5 1 8 1 4 8
3.4001 . BLOWER ASSY.
NOTE: SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN FOR
COMPONENTS OF SERVICED BLOWER
ASSYS. AS INDICATED.
A 2 CYLINDER BASIC BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4420 EXCEPT 3.4180 AND
3.4 180,
A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4140,
A 4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420,
A 6 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3,4163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
AN 8 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4 163 EXCEPT ITEMS IN 3.4130.
5129050 @ BLOWER ASM., 2-53 RA, RB (5139301} ....... 1
5139302  BLOWER ASM. 2.53 RC, RD {PAGE A1) ... .... 1
5139304  BLOWER ASM. 2.53 RH, ROT. ENG.
(PAGE AT} oo e, 1
5139306  BLOWER ASM., 3.53 LH. {PAGEAT} .......... 1
5139305  BLOWER ASM. 3.53 RM. (PAGE AT} .......... 1
5142882 @ BLOWER ASM. 4.53 A OR B ENG.
BAOTBBT 0o inin it 1
5142883 @ BLOWER ASM., 4-53 C OR D ENG.
BAOTBB2) o e 1
4D 5119263 # BLOWER ASM,, 6V53 LH. OR R.H, BQT.
ENG., NON.TURBO. (TYPE 129} ... ........ 11 1
4D 5173773 4 BLOWER ASM., 6V53 R M. TURBO. ENG.
IYPE A37) oo 1
5132818 # BLOWER ASM., 8V53 RH. ROT. ENG)
ITYPE 183} ..oviloiiinareenn, 1
8121182  PLUG, 174" PIPE (2.4018) ... ... ovinnis 1 1
4A 186291 BOLT, 3/8"-24X8 1/2" (12.9601) ............ 4 4|4
4AB 9433110  BOLT, 7/16-14X6 $1/16" (12.8001) ... ..... 4 slalatajala
133773  BOLT, 7/16"-14X6.86° NYLOCK ............. 2
5136323  BOLT, 7/16°14X7° NYLOCK ... ...0ovvooon, 2
4D 5132923  BOLT, 7/16°-14X6.68" .................. .. 4 414 4
4E 5132004  BOLT 7/16".14X7 1/2" (12.9001} ....... ..., 4
45 5121463  BOLT, 3/8%24X8" ...........0..oo il 2 212
4A 5121464  BOLT, 3/8°-24X103/16° ... ... ... ... 242
NOV., 1986 PAGE 11 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



E3 MPC ENGINES DETRGCGIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ... o,
PARY g 9 1 1 1 1
HG LU UNUMBER. L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... ... (4] g{tjo{1{¥ivit. 11111
9 012{0]01113}118]1
B 1 ] 1 4 &
3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY.
{CONT'D)
4A 5116150 BOLY, 3/87168X10 11748 ... ... 414
4ABE 5131913 WASHER, 7/16" ... .. ... oL, 4141414 41414144414
5150238 WASHER, 7/18° .. ... . e 4
@ NOT SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASEY. SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS
ITEMS IN 3.4412 THRU 3.4428
# NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSEMBLY:
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE. FOR
COMPLETE REFLACEMENT CONVERT
TO TYPE SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
3.4003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION
A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
3.4625, 3.4190, 3.4220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER IN 3.4350.
A 6 CYLINDER KIT ALSQ INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 27010, 27051, 27650, 2.7700 AND
HOSES AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834 AND G
ASKET IN 3.4180.
5197857 BLOWER INSTALLATIONKIT, 253 ........ ... AR AR|{ AR
5198041 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 3-53 ........ ... AR} AR
5198042 BLOWER INSTALLATIONKIT, 453 . .......... AR AR
5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KiT, 683 .. .. ..., AR AR AR AR
5198284 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 8VEB3 .. ........ AR

3.4008 . BLOWER KiT, REPAIR

TURBO AND NON-TURBQ KITS CONSIST
OF WASHER IN 3 4080, PILOT IN 3.4082,
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4080, 3.4100, 34160,
3.4320, AND SPACER IN 3.4370,

AN 8VH3 KIT CONSISTS OF BEARINGS iN
3.4040 AND 3.4080, PILOT IN 3.4082,
PLUS {TEMS IN 3.4080, (4} 5134381 §
EALS IN 3.4160Q, 3.4320, 3.4360, SEAL IN
3.4130, {6) SLEEVES IN 3.4163 AND
GASKEY IN 4.8070.

5198684 + REPAIR KiT, 3-4-6VS53 NONTURBO. ... ......, ARIAR|ARIAR|ARJARIAR| AR AR| AR
B198679 * REPAIRKIT BVBINONTURBO .............. AR
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 6198683 KIT.
* INCLUDES QVERSIZE SEALS AND
SLEEVES N 3.4160.

NOV., 1986 PAGE 12 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION



B

3€
4A
48
3g

40
4E
40

3E

3
40
4E
4E

DETROIT DIESEL

PART
G ... NUMBER

3.401

5119433
5116294
5116295
5116296
5121329
5119438
5132798
5133005
5127963
5132994

2.402

5114389
5118381
5119392
5121376
5121327
5118393
5133549
141242

3.402

5196082
5196053
5186084
5122610
5133192

3.4000 BLOWER

0 - GASKET, BLOWER

GASKET, 2, 3-53 (1O END PLT) {3.4190)
GASKET, 2.53 (TO BLOCK) . ... .....

.....

.......

GASKEY, 353 (TOBLOCK) .............. ...

GASKEY, 4-83 (TOBLOCK} ..........
GASKET, BVE3 (YO BLOCK . .........
GASKET 6VE3 [TO GOV. H8Q.) (2.7010)
GASKET, 8VEZ (FRONT 1O BLOCK) .. ..

.......

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

.......

GASKET, 8V83 REAR TOBLOCK) . ...........

SEAL RING, 6V53 (TC BLOCKY .......

.......

SEAL RING, 8VE3TOBLOCK) . .............

0 - HOUSING, SLOWER

HOUSING ASM., 2.63 #NCLUDES PINS)
HOUSING ASM., 3-83 8NCLUDES PINS)
HOUSING ASM., 4-53 INCLUDES PINS)
HOUSING ASM.,, (INCLUDES PINS) . ...
HOQUSING ASM., 2.83 (INCLUDES PINS)
HOUSING ASM., 8VE3 SNCLUDES PINS)
HOUSING, 8v83 ..................
PN, 3/8°X7/8" DOWEL (12,9280} . ...

6 - SCREEN., BLOWER

SCREEN, 2.3 .. .. ... ... .........
SCREEN, 383 ......... ... .. ...
SCREEN, 453 .......... ... vt
SCREEN, BVE3 . ... ..............,
SCREEN.BVS3 ... ... ..., .. ... ...

3.403C - ROTOR, BLOWER

5127084
5132383

5139296
5132394
$132171
5132297

AN BV.53 ROTOR SET INCLUDES {1) LK,

AND (1} R.H. HELIX ROTOR ASSY.

A ROTOR ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT AND

PIN IN 3.4038, WHICH ARE NOT S0LD

SEPARATELY £0OR 2.3.4 AND 8V-53

gOT%g ASSEMBLIES AND SLEEVE iN
41863,

# ROTOR ASM., 2.53 (5139296} ........

3# ROTOR ASM,, 8V53
NON-TURBO(B 134813 ... .. ...,

ROTORASM, 2.83 ... .. .. ........
#& ROTOR ASM., 6VE3 TURBO.(G134813) .

% ROTOR ASM, BVE3 R . HELIX .. ... ..
% ROTOR ASM, BVE3 LW HMELIG .. ... ..

NOV., 1980

.......

.......

PAGE

8 3
ey RS T
O 8110}t
9 G| 2190
5 1 8
1
3
2 2t 2 2
1 111 1
1
1
1 111 1
1
1
1 1] 1 1
1
4 4147414
1
1 111 1
1
2
211 2 2
2
1
1

13 OF 3.4Q00

COPYRIGHY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

......................

ENGINES




33 MPC ENGINES DEYTROIT DIESEL
3.4000  BLOWER

..................... TYPES (e
PART 9 g 1 1
G L UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ,........ Q B[Ot 111yt
L) 012101011 3;1;86:1
& 1 8 1 4 8
3.4030 . ROTOR, BLOWER
{CONTD}
5139297 ROTOR ASM,, 383 ..., .......... ... ..., 212
5139298 BOTOR ASM,, 483 ... ..., .. ... ... 000t 2] 2
8107548 ROTORKIT, 6VE3 ...............coouiies AR
5196298 ROTORSET, 8VE3 ..., ... ... ... ... ........ 1
# NOT SERVICED; USE (2) ROTOR ASSYS.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS (2}
END PLATES iN 3.4140 AND {4}
5142266 SEALS IN 3.4180.
% THRU 80-221. NOT SERVICED, USE KiT
£198298,
3.4033 - PLATE. BLOWER ROTOR THRUST
40 8134178 PLATE, 2348VEB3 ... ... .. ... ..... ... 1 IR EEEBEBEEREREEERER
4A80 5116170 SPACER . ... .. . e 3 313131373531 3131373
4A.8D 29409062 BOLT, 1/4%.20X1° {12.800%) ............... 3 3 3{3] 3|33} 3]3]3/|3
3.4035 - SHAFT. BLOWER ROTOR
A SHAFY ASSY. INCLUDES PLUGS IN
3.4037,
5134443 SHAFT, ASM., L HELD{ ROTOR-FRONT ... .. 1
5132148 SHAFT, BV53 AH. HELIX ROTOR-FRONT . ... ... 1
5132149 SHAFT, 3V83 LM-RH MELIXROT.RR. ........ 2
142822 PIN, 1/4°X1 3/4° GROOVE {12.8270} ........ 4
3.4036 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST
4D B127077 *~ WASHER 2B/684°1D. ... .. ................ 2 2221232821232 (2;:2
40 2409034 * BOLT I/B%-24X7/B* (12,8001} ............. 2 21zi2|2i1 21212121232
* EFFECTIVE WITH 2011470, 3D-881,
40-1473, USE ALSC WHENEVER
REPLACING ROTORS.
34037 - PLUG. BLOWER ROTOR SHAFY
5156280 PLUG, 8/78" QUP33003) ....... ........... 3
5126788 PLUG, 896" EXPANSION {12.8330) .. ........ 3
3.4040 . BEARING. BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
4E 485506 BEARING, BVEZ .. ... ... ....... ... ...... 2
4E 2409040 BOLT, 3/8%.24X2° HEX, LOCK $RIGHT
ROTORY(L7830) ............ ... s, 1
NQV., 1980 BAGE 14 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETROIT DI'ESEL 83 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER

..................... TYPES L.
PARY | 9 1 1 1 1
GO NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ o 8111011 11131111} 1
8 01 2: Q010111371181
] 1 8 1 4 4
3.4040 - BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
(CONTD)
4E 5132147 WASHER, 8VE3 AM. ROTOR (3.4030}......... 1
4E 5133809 NUT, 8VE3 LK. ROT. BRG. LOCK
(34050 ... .. ... . Feanea 1
4E 127684 LOCKWASHER {3.408Q) ................... i

3.4041 - SEAL. BLOWER ROTOR RETAINER OIL

4A.B0 B1168189 @SEALPPLASTIC) ... ... . ..., i, ann. 4 4i414: 4
@ NOT SERVICED, CONVERT 7O LIP TYPE
SEAL IN 3.4180 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140,

3.4042 - RETAINER, BLOWER OQiL SEAL

4ABD B1803T2 *RETAINER .. ... ... ... ..icuvinrnaiiina,. 4 4141414
* NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO LIP TYPE
SEAL IN 3.4180 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140.

3.4043 . SPRING. BLOWER ROTOR OiL SEAL

4ABD BI18B03TT TSEPRING ... .. ... . ...t 4 414141 4
* NOT SERVICED. CONVERT TQ LIP TYPE
SEAL IN 3.41B0 PLUS NEW END
PLATES iN 3.4140.

3.4044 - RING. BLOWER ROTOR OIL SEAL
4ABD BIBOINS  *SEAL RING ... ... ... ... ... 4 47 4)4; 4
* NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO LIP TYPE

SEAL IN 3.4160 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140,

3.4050 - RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT

BEARING
4 5132802  RETAINER BVE3 OUTERRACE .............. 2
a8 9409073  BOLT, 1/4°.20X5/8" LOCK 8VS3
(12,9001} ... 6

3.4060 . SEARING, BLOWEHR ROTOR REAR
4E 7451488 BEARING-8VEI .. ... ... ... ... ... ... .... 2

NOV., 1980 PAGE i85 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 188C GENERAL ! YTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO:YT BIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES . e
PART g g 1 1 1 1
RGO ONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 0 8116111111 Y3111} %
) cl{2j010:1{3}1]58]1
L] 1 8 1 4 8
3.4070 . RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR REAR
BEARING
4 5132802 RETAINER, BVE3 (34080} ... ....... ... ... 2
4E 94098073 BOLT, 1/47-20X56/8" LOCK BVE3
£12800% ... &
3.4080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
44,8 5119194 GEAR, 2 & 3-53 {R.H. HELIX; 39 TEETH) .. ... .. H 11881 1
4AB 51191986 GEAR, 2 & 3.853 {L.M, HELIX; 38 TEETH) ....... 1 LI I
4AB0 BIZ2BLEHS GEAR, 6 & 8VD3 (R.H. HELIX; 39 YEETH) . ...... 1 111 H H
4A80 BIZ2BGOO GEAR, € & BVB3 {L M. HELIX; 39 TEETH} .. ..., 1 111 H 11
4A 5121402 GEAR, 2.83 {RH HELIX; 39 TEETH} . .......... 1
4 B132735 = GEAR, BY53 {L.H. HELIX; 44 TEETH} .......... H
4E 5147098 GEAR, BVE3 (B4 MELIX; 44 TEETH) .......... H
448 408018 BOLY, 5/1687.24X7/8" {12.800% ... ... .. s 272122114
53121403 WASHER ... .. ... 2 2{212¢2
4AB 51183186 WASHER o .o I
= NOT SERVICED. REPLACE WITH
5146518 GEAR, PLUS {1)B146517
HUB, (2 5146519 PLATE, {3) 8124820
WASHER, {6) 5146520 WASHER AND
{2) 9408232 BOLT.
3.4082 - PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM
B126236 #PHOT 4&BVE3 ... . . ... ..ol 2 212 2 1yt
4E 5132799 PILOT, BVB3 ... ... . e 2
4B 8409018 & BOLY, 5/16".24X7/8" {LEFT GEAR}
(128001} . . e H 111
9415108 & BOLY, B/18°.24X7/8" 12 PT. HEAD
{RIGHT GEAR} (128005 ... ... ... ....... H
2408023 % BOLY, 5/18%-24X1 3/4" (LEFT GEAR .
f12.900% ... . L H 111 H
Q420604 % BOLT, 5/16%-24X1 3/4" {RIGHT BANK)
129008 ... ... e i A H
4F 9408041 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 1/2" HEX. LOCK {LEFT
GEARY ... ... ... ... ... 1
4E 9421328 BOLY, 3/8"-24X2 1/2" 12 FT. HD.
RIGHT GEARI (12,8005} ................. 1
# EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-14120, MUST BE
USED WHTH §126237 SPACER IN
3.4370.
& THRU 8D.4115 NON-TURBO AND
6D-4066 TURBG ENGINE.
% EFFECTIVE WiITH 6D-41 16 NON-TURBO
8D-4067 TURBO,

JAN., 1985 FAGE 16 OF  3.4000
COPYRIGHY 18885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DILESEL ' B 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 S8LOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES (.. i
PARY 9 ] 1 3 1 1
FiG NUMBER ... ...... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 4] 811760 11141 14§11
9 01216101113 ]1:611
<] 1 & 1 4 6
3.4090 . SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4AB80D 5116164 SMIMOOZ" e AR ARIARFARIAR]AR]AR] AR AR] AR AR
4A80D 5116165 SHIM{DO03® ... . AR ARFARIARIARI AR} AR} AR AR AR] AR
4ABD 51161686 SHIM(OCA™ ... .. ... e AR AR[ARFARIAR]AR]AR] AR} AR] AR AR
4ABD 51316167 SHIMLOOB"Y (... .. e AR ARJAR| ARJARTARFARJARFAR| AR} AR
4E 5154226 SHIMA{OO2™ .. . i e AR
4E 5164227 SHIMLO0B™ . .. e AR
4E 5154228 SHIM{OTO" .. i AR
3.4100 . SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4ABD 57116768 SPACER ... .. i P 2p2p2l2{2j23124i212:12
3.4115 . PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVEHNOR
DRIVE
40 5121336 PLATE, BVB3 .. ... . i 1 I I 1
4D 9409218 BOLY, 1/4°-28X3/4" (12.8001) .............. 4 414 4
3.4130 - HUB, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
B132801 S HUBPLATE] ... ... . .. . .t iiiieiiinannnnn, H .
4G 5134486 SEAL, BVE3 [PISTONRING TYPE} ... ... ... ... H
9409232 BOLY, 65/16"-24XB/8" LOCK {12.9001) ....... 4
% NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5148517 HUB PLUS (1) 5146518
GEAR. {2} 5146519 PLATE, (6}
5146520 WASHER, {3} 5124520
WASHER AND {2) 9408232 BOLT.
34140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
5119318 <+ PLATE, REAR . ..., ... ... ... iiiirnnnn. 1
5119319 =PLATE FRONT ... .. .. ... . .. 1 INEEEREE
5134814 PLATE, 2,38 48B3 FRONT .. ... ... .......... t1Y11{112]z2
5135299 PLATE,REAR .. ... . ... o o T3] %41
40 51189192 7 PLATE, REAR(B134018} .................... 1 Tt 1
4D 5134915 PLATE AGSY., BVE3REAR . ... ... ... ...... 1
4E 5132982 * PLATEASSY,8VE3FRONT ................. 1
4E 513265683 * PLATEASSY, BVS3REAR ... ... ........... 1
4E 5150542 PIN, B/16"X2"DOWEL ... ... ... ... ..... ... 4
5108389 STRAINER, OIL PASSAGE ... ... ........ é
NCV., 1988 PAGE 17 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

PART 9 2
GFHG L U NUMBER. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 0 8

3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
{CONT'D}

4D 8924380  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.8550) ................. 2i2i212)2)212]2}2i2}12]2
4D 117287 SCREW, 5/18"-18X1 3/4” FIL. HD.
(29010} oot 4 4]4laia
138244 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2" SOC. HD.
[12.8027) .o e ean e
427588 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2” (12.8001) ............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ..............
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) .................. 4
+ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH (1}
5139299 END PLATE AND {2) 5134924
SEALS IN 2.4160,
= NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH {1}
5134814 END PLATE FOR INLINE
ENGINES AND 5143636 FOR 6-V
ENGINES AND (2} S EALS IN 3.4180.
? NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH END
PLATE IN PARENTHESES PLUS {2)
SEALS iN 3.4160.
* A PLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PINS, PLUG
gwassmmnm IN 3.4140 AND SEAL IN
4160,

FAt Bt
-

3.4160

SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

40 5159366 SEAL, LIP TYPE {USED WITH SLEEVE
Bi0OU36GB234&6VE3 ... ... .. ... AR
46 5142266 SEAL, LIP TYPE-2,3,4 & 6VE3
NONTURBO B TURBO. .................. 4 4 41443414
4B 5199367 SEAL {USED WITH SLEEVE 5185368)
234&BVB3 L AR AR | AR AR AR
4E 5132909 SEAL BVBIFRONT ... ..o e 2
4E 51343561 SEAL BVBIREAR ... ...................... 2
* USE WITH NEW COUNTERBORED END

PLATES,

*

3.4163

SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT OiL
SEAL

5199368 SLEEVE {USED WITH 5199366 OR
5190367 SLALS) 2.3.4.8 6VE3
OVERSIZE} ... ... ... ... ool AR AR AR AR ARAR

5134444 SLEEVE BVB3REAR ....................... 2
3.4180 - COVER, BLOWEH HOUSING END PLATE
4AB8D 5119429 COVER, 2348 BVESFRONT ............... 1 I T O O R T T A I
4B 5119154 COVER, 4853 REAR ..............covuinr.ns 1] 1
4ABD 5119394 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {LARGE) ............ 2 2 2fzt2f2{21zt2]4 4
4ABD 5118385 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {SMALL) ........ ..., 2 2iz2{zfzi2]2{212]4}4
4By 427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2* {12.900%) ............ 6 5]6 8 12§12
4B,D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 ... .......... 6 616
NOV., 1988 PAGE 18 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL § 3 MPL ENGINES
3.40G0 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES .o\t
PART ) g 1 ] 1 1
CEG L NUMBER. .. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 0 CERREREENERERERRENE
9 oj2]oloj1f3|tiB]1
5 1 & 1 & 6
3.4190 . GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER
SABD B11B433  GASKET ... 1 IEEEEEEEEEREERR KRR
3.4220 - SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
48 S1B0445  SEAL 453 ... ..., 1] 1
3.4227 - CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER PACKING
48 451220 CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE {12.9660) ............. 1)1
3.4300 - GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE
4CE  B5116377  GEAR L.H. HELIX-8V53 (RA-RB.LCLD
ENG. 38 TEETHL oo 1 1|1 1 141
4CE  S116378  GEAR, RH. HELIX-6VE3 (RC.RD.LALS
ENG. 3O TEETHY ..., 1 1] 1 1 1]
4G B132778  GEAR, L H, HELIX-8VE3 (RH. ENG. 44
TEETHY ..o it 1
46 5132851  * GEAR R.H, HELIX-BVS3 {LH. ENG.. 44
TEETHY oo 1
4CF 124546 KEY, §/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
(12.9380) .. 1 11 1 1]
* OBSOLETE
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
4C 5119284  HUB, 453 {SHAFT) .............ccvviin.. t]1
4F 5116418  HUB, 6VB3 (SHAFT) ... ............... ... 1 1 1
4G 5133831 HUB, 8VE3 (SHAFTY ... ... ... 1
5135841 » HUB 6VB3 (SHAETY ... ... .. ..o 1
* OBSOLETE.
3.4320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST
&CF  B1I9285  WASHER ... ... ... ... 1 1] 1 1]
4G 5133288  WASHER .. ... .. ... ...l 1
4CF 94311765  RING{RETAINER) .. ......... ... 1 1] 1 1]
4 9414847  RINGIRETAINER} ............ ... o 1
JAN. 1985 PAGE 18 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8 3 MPL ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES « 0ot
PART 9 9 1 1 1 1
CFIG U NUMBER. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... o gislojr 1|1 1itl1i
9 olzjoaioit|3iv]s]
5 1 6 1 4 6
3.4350 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
ac 5119175 SUPPORT, 483 ... .. 111
4F 51291868 SUPPORT, 8Y53 ... i, 1 1
AF 5134680  SUPPORT.6VB3 ... ... ..ot s, 1 1
4G 5133013 HMOUSING, BYE3 (SUPPORT} ... ............ 1
B121343  COVER BVEI ... o i, 1 1 1
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SOC. HD. {12.8580) .. ... ... 1
ac 186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.900%) ... ......... 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2° {12.900%) ............ 6
455373 BOLT, 3/8°.18X4 1/2° S0C. MO,
(1280271 0o 1
aF 9418964 BOLT, 3/8-16X5" (12.900%) .. .............. & 6 6
186622 BOLT. 3/8%-18X1 1/4" {12.900%) .. ... .. ... .. 2
4C 1813861 BOLT, 3/B%24X7/8" (12,8001} .. ... ......... 313
5164294  WASHER 3/8" 1.D. X 1/8" THICK
[TABBAY oo e 4 4 4
ac 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) .................. 6 212
4CF  B1B2148  WASHER, 3/8" COPPER{2.4050) ... .. ...... 2 2 2 313
ACF 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200} .............. 6 212
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
A< 5116336  GASKET, 453 (2.70%0) ... ..o i, 1} 1
5103474  GASKET, BVE3{SUFT. TO FLYWHL.,
FSGE ottt 1 131 1
5121344  GASKET, 6V-B3(CVR. TOSUPT) ............. 1 3 1
5132873  GASKET, 8VE3 (SUPT. TO CYL. BLK.
END PLATE] oot ine e 1
4G 5132765 GASKET, BVE3 (SUFT. TO BLO. END
PLATEII3.4190) .. .ot ie s 1
3.4370 . COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380 THRU 3.4400.
5119411 4 COUPLING ASM., 453 & 6V53 .............. 1 111 1 111
5133269 COUPLING ASM., BVS3 ... ............... :
5126237 % SPACER(3.4100) ...ovorrnn i, 1 111 : 111
4B 9409221 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 5/8" (12.800%} ... ......... 4 a4 4 414
AG 9409228 BOLT, 1/4".28X2 174" (12.800% ... ..., . 2
4G 178474 WASHER, 1/4* {12.8190) .. ... ... ... ...... 2
* EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-14120.
4+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922069,
3.4380 . SUPPORT. BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B,D,G 5119412  SUPPORT, 4-8V.BVBZ . .. ... ... . .. ... .. ti2111 1 1]
JAN., 1985 PAGE 20 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.400C BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPEE . ... ... .. L
PARTY 8 8 1 1 1
RGO NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o 8110111111141 }]1]1
8 CiI210:0{11383{11611
B 1 6 1 4 6
34380 . CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,D BI8O323 + CAM . i 1 111 1 141
4G 5133302 CAM e e 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8822870 AND
8922967,

3.4400 - SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING

480G 53198614 * SPRING PACK (INCLUDES SPRINGS AND
BEATS) L . e P21 1 Tt

* NOT SERVICED, USE {2} 5180321
SEATS AND {30} 5180322 SPRINGS.

3.4420 - RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48D 5119466 RETAINER . ... . .. i i e H 1] H 1)1

34421 - VALVE, AIR SHUTDOWN

65152545 VALVE(3.304Q) ... ... .. .. ...... ... 1
132900 SCREW, #170.32X3/8 RD. HD. 8L
{128028) ... ... ... 2

3.4422 . SHAFT, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE

5124934 SHAFT, 7.2° L. 253 (3308508 ............... 1
5113633 SPACERI(3IZ0B0) .. ... ...........ovvvin, 1
5139456 SEAL (1/2°1.03{2.7140) ................... 2
453676 PIN, 1/8"X 1" {ROLL} {SPRING RETAINER}
(Y2.9278) ... .. . .. 1
120384 WASHER, 3/8°{12.9190} .. ................ 1
3.4424 - CAM, AIR SHUTDOWN SHAFT
5122623 CAM, 2.B3{3.30863)......,................ ki
273436 PIN, 1/8"X11/16” RETAINER {12,9300} . ... ... H
3.4426 - SPRING, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
5121296 SPRING, 2.63(3.3070) .................... 1
5114124 SPRING, 2.63 LATCH {33070} .............. 1
3.4427 - LEVER. AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
£112785 LATCH, 2.B3 (3.3080) ..................... H
2104066 CLEVIS {28400} ..... ... ................. H
1128286 PIN, 1/716"X3/8" {12.9250) ................ 1
NOV., 1982 PAGE 21 QF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



